Licensed to Alberni Valley Track and Field Club

HY-TEK"s Meet Manager 06/05/2013 09:03 PM

Bob Dailey 2013

Port Alberni, BC - 04/05/2013 to 05/05/2013

Results

Event 1 Girls 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash

Name Year Team Seed Finals
Finals
1 2085 Starr, Madeline 04 Cowichan Valley 10.18
2 2046 Barron, Madison 04 Cowichan Valley 10.82
3 1988 Broekhuizen, Jordy 04 Alberni Valley 10.85
4 2283 Biggs, Kailey 04 Comox Valley 10.98
5 1981 Nahorney, Kali 04 Alberni Valley 11.40
Event 2 Girls 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 Nanaimo Track 10.30
2 45 Randell-Guy, Laure 03 Victoria Track 10.44
3 1982 Spencer-Smith, Lau 03 Alberni Valley 10.81
4 2179 Paugh, Madison 03 Nanaimo Track 10.92
5 660 Waite, Jessie 03 Oceanside Track 10.93
Event 3 Girls 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1207 Bau, Olivia 02 Unattached B 9.08
2 2185 Buckley, Carley 02 Comox Valley 9.15
3 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 9.60
4 2282 Kennedy, Angelique 02 Comox Valley 9.64
5 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02 Powell River 9.77
6 2038 Revoy, Jessica 02 Campbell River 9.82
7 1974 Jensen, Alyssa 02 Peninsula Track 10.09
8 1577 Waite, Joanna 02 Oceanside Track 10.11
9 1484 Chase, Sydney 02 Alberni Valley 10.25
10 1483 Branham-Gutierrez, 02 Alberni Valley 10.39
11 643 Morrison, Kate 02 Oceanside Track 10.53
12 1491 Hundal, Anmrit 02 Alberni Valley 11.00
13 104 Saunders, Sophie 02 Alberni Valley 11.31
14 103 Hayre, Komal 02 Alberni Valley 12.65
Event 4 Boys 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2027 Watson, Jayden 04 Nanaimo Track 10.00
2 2164 Henry, Stirling 04 Nanaimo Track 10.44
3 2186 Sperber, Koen 04 Comox Valley 10.88
4 2047 Barron, Elijah 04 Cowichan Valley 10.91
5 2180 Putz, Jake 04 Nanaimo Track 10.96
6 2178 Whiteside, Coltan 04 Nanaimo Track 10.98
7 2163 Veasey, Ryan 04 Nanaimo Track 11.44
Event 5 Boys 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1017 Mastrodonat0:_6;;E 03 Powell River 9.76
2 571 Rossouw, Ben 03 Cowichan Valley 9.79
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3 110 Jack, lIsaac 03 Alberni Valley 9.94
4 100 McKay, Robert 03 Alberni Valley 10.17
5 1985 Symington, David 03 Alberni Valley 10.42
6 2079 Reid, Brighton 03 Cowichan Valley 10.70
7 600 Abel, Nathaniel 03 Oceanside Track 11.06
8 2211 Rodney, James 03 Victoria Track 11.11
9 1983 Marriott, Ryan 03 Alberni Valley 11.52
10 1984 vallee, Ty 03 Alberni Valley 11.97
11 709 Shields, Luke 03 Oceanside Track 12.10
Event 6 Boys 11 Year 0Olds 60 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2168 Rasaiah, Kintan 02 Nanaimo Track 9.04
2 1977 Loughnane, Conor 02 Peninsula Track 9.39
3 369 Hall, Fergus 02 Campbell River 9.41
4 1705 Southern, Wade 02 Powell River 9.66
5 2286 Porchette, Nichola 02 Powell River 9.73
6 150 Spencer-Smith, Cal 02 Alberni Valley 9.74
7 1612 Abbott, Keagen 02 Powell River 10.03
8 2294 Smith, Travis 02 Unattached 10.06
9 626 Chand, Matthew 02 Oceanside Track 10.37
10 392 Lund, Aidan 02 Campbell River 11.00
11 2041 Shields-Brown, Mic 02 Campbell River 11.17
12 1547 Bassett, Avi 02 Oceanside Track 11.32
13 1560 Keltie, Logan 02 Oceanside Track 11.36
14 2298 Marshall, Caleb 02 Unattached 11.44
Event 7 Girls 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2085 Starr, Madeline 04 Cowichan Valley 16.59
2 2283 Biggs, Kailey 04 Comox Valley 18.29
3 1988 Broekhuizen, Jordy 04 Alberni Valley 18.48
4 1981 Nahorney, Kali 04 Alberni Valley 19.03
Event 8 Girls 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 Nanaimo Track 16.75
2 45 Randell-Guy, Laure 03 Victoria Track 17.32
3 2179 Paugh, Madison 03 Nanaimo Track 18.34
Event 9 Girls 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1207 Bau, Olivia 02 Unattached B 15.13
2 2282 Kennedy, Angelique 02 Comox Valley 15.88
3 1578 Williams, Olivia 02 Oceanside Track 15.93
4 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02 Powell River 16.25
5 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 16.28
6 634 Magana, Catalina 02 Oceanside Track 16.62
7 1974 Jensen, Alyssa 02 Peninsula Track 16.70
8 1484 Chase, Sydney 02 Alberni Valley 16.93
9 1577 Waite, Joanna 02 Oceanside Track 17.24
10 1483 Branham-Gutierrez, 02 Alberni Valley 17.58
11 1491 Hundal, Amrit 02 Alberni Valley 18.39
12 104 Saunders, Sophie 02 Alberni Valley 19.54

Event 10 Girls 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
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Name

O©CO~NOUR_AWNE

1712

790
2167
1384
2160
1016
1003
2005

748

Event 11

Anderton, Courtney
Carpendale, Ally
Norman, Danielle
Ashcroft, Julia
Johnson, Maria
Mastrodonato, Mela
Williams, Destiny
Terpstra, Rhiannon
ElNliott, Libby

Girls 13 Year Olds

Name

O©CO~NOUR_WNE

57
1445
373
2187
2162
2086
716
2238
2007
2039
744
696
1997

Event 12

Matthews, Thea
Dewit, Emma
Paulus, Nairee
Alexander, Julia
Capstick, Bea
Starr, Emma
Woolnough, Serena
Irg, Karli
Whibley, Marie
Rollins, Kennedy
Keltie, Jensen
Sayah, Taylor
Duncan, Madelene

Girls 14 Year Olds

Name

O©CO~NOUR_WNE

873
2081
138
1994
383
120
236
2078
395
1581
2171
287
1605
1993
1389

Event 13

Burtini, Tatiana
Roy, Denise

Smith, Mya

Blyt, Kyra
Shields-Brown, Mai
Brahham-Guiterrez,
Gibson, Sarah
Reid, Brigitte
Massee, Callie Ann
Peterson, Meagan
Craik, Taylor
Irwin, Julia
Ferraro, Jamie
Jager, Ayden
Grant, Jessica

Girls 15 Year Olds

Name

e
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554
584
754
1365
1462
2252
153
147
923
1716
355

Bains, Chicago
Heyd, Casey
Abbott, Calli-Ann
Gummer, Chloe
Lindsay, Nicole
Mcfall, Natalie
Clarke, Julia
Gilbert, Valerie
Phillips, Shayla
Burnham, Samantha
Ashcroft, Madison

Year Team Seed Finals Wind H#
01 Nanaimo Track 14 .22 NWI 1
01 Powell River 14.69 NWI 2
01 Nanaimo Track 14.75 NwWI 2
01 Campbell River 14.86 NwWE 1
01 Nanaimo Track 15.22 NWI 1
01 Powell River 15.42 NwWI 2
01 Comox Valley 15.91 NWE 1
01 Oceanside Track 15.94 NWI 1
01 Oceanside Track 17.02 NwWI 2

100 Meter Dash

Year Team Seed Finals Wind H#
00 Victoria Track 13.74 NWI 1
00 Cowichan Valley 13.82 NWI 1
00 River City Elite 13.99 NWI 2
00 Comox Valley 14.26 NWI 1
00 Nanaimo Track 14 .56 NWI 1
00 Cowichan Valley 14.81 NWI 2
00 Oceanside Track 15.10 NwWI 2
00 Alberni Valley 15.34 NWE 2
00 Oceanside Track 15.54 NwWI 2
00 Campbell River 15.97 NWI 2
00 Oceanside Track 16.09 NWI 1
00 Oceanside Track 16.12 NwWI 2
00 Oceanside Track 16.44 NWI 1

100 Meter Dash

Year Team Seed Finals Wind H#
99 Nanaimo Track 13.13 +0.0 1
99 Cowichan Valley 13.29 +0.0 1
99 Alberni Valley 13.91 +0.0 1
99 Oceanside Track 14.18 +0.0 2
99 Campbell River 14.25 +0.0 1
99 Alberni Valley 14.53 +0.0 2
99 Peninsula Track 14.70 +0.0 2
99 Cowichan Valley 14.74 +0.0 1
99 River City Elite 14.81 +0.0 3
99 Peninsula Track 14.84 +0.0 1
99 Nanaimo Track 14.92 +0.0 3
99 Peninsula Track 14.92 +0.0 2
99 Nanaimo Track 15.12 +0.0 2
99 Alberni Valley 15.61 +0.0 3
99 Campbell River 16.84 +0.0 3

100 Meter Dash

Year Team Seed Finals Wind H#
98 Cowichan Valley 12.80 +0.0 2
98 Cowichan Valley 12.91 +0.0 2
98 Powell River 13.16 +0.0 1
98 Comox Valley 13.22 +0.0 1
98 Cowichan Valley 13.26 +0.0 1
98 UVIC 13.36 +0.0 1
98 Alberni Valley 13.50 +0.0 1
98 Alberni Valley 13.85 +0.0 2
98 Comox Valley 14.21 +0.0 2
98 Nanaimo Track 14.78 +0.0 1
98 Campbell River 14.83 +0.0 2



Event 14 Women 16-17 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1475 Smiley, Tary; _____ 97 Cowichan Valley 12.58
2 502 Baker, Tia 96 Cowichan Valley 12.98
3 917 Morton, Tayler 97 Comox Valley 13.22
4 168 Oldale, Arlene 96 Alberni Valley 13.41
5 1686 May, Kyla 97 Comox Valley 13.78
6 2020 Miller, Maya 96 Nanaimo Track 14.66
Event 14 Women 18-19 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 565 Ashcroft, Jamie 94 Cowichan Valley 12.49
2 1442 Cross, Mary-Kate 95 Cowichan Valley 12.88
3 441 Scott, Lexie 95 UVIC 13.17
4 1998 Graessner, Eva 95 Oceanside Track 15.94
Event 15 Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2027 Watson, Jaydéa____ 04 Nanaimo Track 16.44
2 2164 Henry, Stirling 04 Nanaimo Track 17.27
3 2178 Whiteside, Coltan 04 Nanaimo Track 18.18
4 2180 Putz, Jake 04 Nanaimo Track J18.18
5 2163 Veasey, Ryan 04 Nanaimo Track 18.96
Event 16 Boys 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 571 Rossouw, Ben 03 Cowichan Valley 15.84
2 129 Wynans, Samuel 03 Alberni Valley 16.23
3 1017 Mastrodonato, Gavi 03 Powell River 16.59
4 100 McKay, Robert 03 Alberni Valley 17.00
5 1985 Symington, David 03 Alberni Valley 17.20
6 2079 Reid, Brighton 03 Cowichan Valley 17.64
7 2211 Rodney, James 03 Victoria Track 17.87
8 2037 Perras, Trent 03 Campbell River 18.07
9 600 Abel, Nathaniel 03 Oceanside Track 18.52
10 1984 Vvallee, Ty 03 Alberni Valley 19.77
11 1983 Marriott, Ryan 03 Alberni Valley 20.32
12 709 Shields, Luke 03 Oceanside Track 20.85
Event 17 Boys 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2168 Rasaiah, Kintan 02 Nanaimo Track 14.74
2 1423 Heisterman, Keaton 02 Nanaimo Track 14.95
3 369 Hall, Fergus 02 Campbell River 14.96
4 1977 Loughnane, Conor 02 Peninsula Track 15.00
5 1425 Katzberg, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 15.25
6 150 Spencer-Smith, Cal 02 Alberni Valley 15.66
7 2286 Porchette, Nichola 02 Powell River 15.81
8 1705 Southern, Wade 02 Powell River 16.04
9 626 Chand, Matthew 02 Oceanside Track 16.98
10 1521 Andersen, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 18.10
11 392 Lund, Aidan 02 Campbell River J18.10
12 2041 Shields-Brown, Mic 02 Campbell River 18.39
13 1547 Bassett, Avi 02 Oceanside Track 18.45
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14 1560 Keltie, Logan 02 Oceanside Track 18.83
Event 18 Boys 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1574 Smith, Ethan 01 Oceanside Track 14.29
2 1499 Nahorney, Ty 01 Alberni Valley 14.54
3 1746 Tozer, Devin 01 Nanaimo Track 15.41
4 1000 Stewart, Shane 01 Oceanside Track 16.15
5 357 Baycroft, Zachary 01 Campbell River 16.53
6 1721 Ferraro, Jett 01 Nanaimo Track 16.63
7 166 Contant, Yanick 01 Alberni Valley 16.68
8 125 Vallee, Seth 01 Alberni Valley 17.97
Event 19 Boys 13 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 971 Boar, Dominig _____ 00 Nanaimo Track 14.11
2 231 Sammons, Benjamin 00 Peninsula Track 14.98
3 762 Hernandez, Kye 00 Powell River 15.32
4 156 Wynans, Jonah 00 Alberni Valley 16.47
5 1497 Manhas, Ravi 00 Alberni Valley 19.39
Event 20 Boys 14 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1390 Hay, Gregory 99 River City Elite 12.53
2 2189 Beaule, Daniel 99 Comox Valley 12.55
3 2008 Ano, Josiah 99 Nanaimo Track 12.90
4 1991 Servos, Zachary 99 Alberni Valley 13.14
5 1566 Morrison, Simon 99 Oceanside Track 13.35
6 1969 Adam, Oliver 99 Peninsula Track 13.36
7 124 Speagle, Oliver 99 Alberni Valley 13.38
8 1399 Mclnnes, Jeremy 99 Campbell River 14.17
9 2292 Alexander, Ben 99 Comox Valley 15.33
Event 21 Boys 15 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 161 Weegar, Thomggaa__ 98 Alberni Valley 11.98
2 2003 Richter, Felix 98 Oceanside Track 12.00
3 2040 Savery, Marcus 98 Campbell River 12.83
4 884 Sandri, lsaac 98 Nanaimo Track 13.15
Event 22 Men 16-17 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 606 Bellerose, Kabir 97 Cowichan Valley 12.06
2 2266 Suesser, Konrad 97 UVIC 12.12
3 1453 Gunderson, Chase 97 Cowichan Valley 12.13
4 761 Hernandez, Zane 97 Powell River 12.19
5 953 Kostiuk, Tyler 96 Comox Valley 12.48
6 396 Massee, RioO 97 River City Elite 13.15
Event 22 Men 18-19 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 525 Palou, Austin 95 Cowichan Valley 11.48
2 947 Commandeur, Adam 95 Comox Valley 11.61
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Event 22 Men 20-34 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 543 Peleshaty, Chase 91 Cowichan Valley 11.20
Event 22 Men 40-44 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2301 Naude, Steyn 73 Powell River 13.13
Event 23 Girls 11 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1207 Bau, Olivia 02 Unattached B 30.17
2 2185 Buckley, Carley 02 Comox Valley 30.97
3 2282 Kennedy, Angelique 02 Comox Valley 31.97
4 1578 Williams, Olivia 02 Oceanside Track 32.03
5 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02 Powell River 32.50
6 1484 Chase, Sydney 02 Alberni Valley 33.77
7 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 34.19
8 634 Magana, Catalina 02 Oceanside Track 34.59
9 1974 Jensen, Alyssa 02 Peninsula Track 34.67
10 1483 Branham-Gutierrez, 02 Alberni Valley 34.99
11 643 Morrison, Kate 02 Oceanside Track 35.55
12 2098 Cramb, Hannah 02 Powell River 35.88
13 1577 Waite, Joanna 02 Oceanside Track 36.53
14 1491 Hundal, Amrit 02 Alberni Valley 38.76
15 104 Saunders, Sophie 02 Alberni Valley 40.20
Event 24 Girls 12 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1712 Anderton, Coa;Eaé§ 01 Nanaimo Track 29.22
2 1436 Watson, Kaitlyn 01 Nanaimo Track 30.19
3 1384 Ashcroft, Julia 01 Campbell River 30.27
4 790 Carpendale, Ally 01 Powell River 30.91
5 2160 Johnson, Maria 01 Nanaimo Track 31.45
6 551 Gendall, Danae 01 Cowichan Valley 32.62
7 1016 Mastrodonato, Mela 01 Powell River 33.28
8 1728 Hodges, Maya 01 Nanaimo Track 34.65
9 2240 Cutforth, Emily 01 Alberni Valley 36.18
Event 25 Girls 13 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 57 Matthews, Th;;____ 00 Victoria Track 27.70
2 71 Cathro, Ashley 00 Victoria Track 27.95
3 1445 Dewit, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley 28.14
4 877 Katzberg, Jessica 00 Nanaimo Track 28.31
5 373 Paulus, Nairee 00 River City Elite 28.58
6 83 Matthews, Quinn 00 Victoria Track 28.69
7 2187 Alexander, Julia 00 Comox Valley 29.20
8 2086 Starr, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley 30.24
9 595 Johnston, Mackenzi 00 Cowichan Valley 30.27
10 587 Stanbury, Maureen 00 Cowichan Valley J30.27
11 2066 Labelle, Kara 00 Cowichan Valley 30.43
12 1745 Stewart, Hope 00 Nanaimo Track 30.80
13 1522 Andersen, Marina 00 Nanaimo Track 32.79
14 2090 White, Emerald 00 Cowichan Valley 34.17
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Event 26 Girls 14 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 873 Burtini, TatE;H;__ 99 Nanaimo Track 27.25
2 2081 Roy, Denise 99 Cowichan Valley 27.30
3 1388 Gage, Kristen 99 River City Elite 27.72
4 378 Reilerson, Tekarra 99 Campbell River 28.44
5 138 Smith, Mya 99 Alberni Valley 29.14
6 120 Brahham-Guiterrez, 99 Alberni Valley 29.24
7 383 Shields-Brown, Mai 99 Campbell River 29.35
8 1994 Blyt, Kyra 99 Oceanside Track 29.60
9 2078 Reid, Brigitte 99 Cowichan Valley 30.80
10 2171 Craik, Taylor 99 Nanaimo Track 31.25
11 1605 Ferraro, Jamie 99 Nanaimo Track 32.02
Event 27 Girls 15 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 554 Bains, Chicago 98 Cowichan Valley 26.44
2 1365 Gummer, Chloe 98 Comox Valley 26.84
3 2252 Mcfall, Natalie 98 UVIC 27.26
4 153 Clarke, Julia 98 Alberni Valley 27.94
5 147 Gilbert, Valerie 98 Alberni Valley 28.57
6 923 Phillips, Shayla 98 Comox Valley 29.35
7 355 Ashcroft, Madison 98 Campbell River 29.83
Event 28 Women 16-17 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 502 Baker, Tia 96 Cowichan Valley 26.00
2 1475 Smiley, Taryn 97 Cowichan Valley 26.29
3 41 Piercy, Jordyn 96 Victoria Track 26.42
4 168 Oldale, Arlene 96 Alberni Valley 27.17
5 917 Morton, Tayler 97 Comox Valley 27.34
6 2285 Cater, Hannah 97 UVIC 27.62
7 1686 May, Kyla 97 Comox Valley 28.17
Event 28 Women 18-19 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 565 Ashcroft, Jamie 94 Cowichan Valley 25.70
2 1442 Cross, Mary-Kate 95 Cowichan Valley 26.12
3 441 Scott, Lexie 95 UVIC 26.50
4 821 Hannah, Jillian 95 Nanaimo Track 28.66
5 1998 Graessner, Eva 95 Oceanside Track 32.73
Event 29 Boys 11 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1423 Heisterman, EQQEBH 02 Nanaimo Track 29.74
2 369 Hall, Fergus 02 Campbell River 30.71
3 1425 Katzberg, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 31.38
4 1705 Southern, Wade 02 Powell River 31.69
5 2294 Smith, Travis 02 Unattached 32.49
6 150 Spencer-Smith, Cal 02 Alberni Valley 32.59
7 2218 Dickenson, Jeremy 02 Unattached 35.36
8 392 Lund, Aidan 02 Campbell River 36.35
9 2041 Shields-Brown, Mic 02 Campbell River 37.34
10 2006 Westerhof, Thys 02 Oceanside Track 39.32
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Event 30 Boys 12 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1499 Nahorney, Ty 01 Alberni Valley 28.63
2 1719 Day, Colby 01 Nanaimo Track 31.48
3 1721 Ferraro, Jett 01 Nanaimo Track 32.10
4 391 Landers, Matthew 01 Campbell River 34.46
5 651 Stilwell, Kai 01 Oceanside Track 45.69
Event 31 Boys 13 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 231 Sammons, Ben};aga_ 00 Peninsula Track 29.61
2 2000 Lillywhite, Jacob 00 Oceanside Track 31.47
Event 32 Boys 14 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2189 Beaule, Daniel 99 Comox Valley 25.47
2 1991 Servos, Zachary 99 Alberni Valley 26.75
3 1566 Morrison, Simon 99 Oceanside Track 26.99
4 1969 Adam, Oliver 99 Peninsula Track 27.14
5 124 Speagle, Oliver 99 Alberni Valley 27.20
Event 33 Boys 15 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 161 Weegar, Thompson 98 Alberni Valley 24._.34
2 158 Mitchell, Rylee 98 Alberni Valley 25.42
3 884 Sandri, lIsaac 98 Nanaimo Track 26.40
Event 34 Men 16-17 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1609 Taylor, Nick 96 UVIC 23.01
2 817 Degroot, AndrewR. 96 Nanaimo Track 23.13
3 606 Bellerose, Kabir 97 Cowichan Valley 24.24
4 2266 Suesser, Konrad 97 UVIC 24.28
5 761 Hernandez, Zane 97 Powell River 24.43
6 1453 Gunderson, Chase 97 Cowichan Valley 25.52
7 133 Law, Jessie 97 Alberni Valley 25.76
8 396 Massee, Rio 97 River City Elite 26.24
Event 34 Men 18-19 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 947 Commandeur, Adam 95 Comox Valley 23.04
2 525 Palou, Austin 95 Cowichan Valley 23.49
3 1770 Boyd, David 95 UVIC 24_.34
4 1379 Johnson, Kyle 95 Comox Valley 24.70
Event 34 Men 20-34 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 543 Peleshaty, Chase 91 Cowichan Valley 22.61

Event 35

Girls 12 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash



Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1712 Anderton, COGFEH;; 01 Nanaimo Track 48.69
2 1436 Watson, Kaitlyn 01 Nanaimo Track 51.15
3 790 Carpendale, Ally 01 Powell River 56.02
Event 36 Girls 13 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 57 Matthews, Th;;____ 00 Victoria Track 45.39
2 2187 Alexander, Julia 00 Comox Valley 47 .21
3 1745 Stewart, Hope 00 Nanaimo Track 50.67
Event 37 Girls 14 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 873 Burtini, TatE;H;__ 99 Nanaimo Track 45.06
2 1388 Gage, Kristen 99 River City Elite 46.72
3 138 Smith, Mya 99 Alberni Valley 48.70
4 365 Hill, Olivia 99 River City Elite 49_54
5 395 Massee, Callie Ann 99 River City Elite 50.50
6 2078 Reid, Brigitte 99 Cowichan Valley 50.56
7 1605 Ferraro, Jamie 99 Nanaimo Track 53.42
8 1747 Tozer, Lindsay 99 Nanaimo Track 56.13
Event 38 Girls 15 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1365 Gummer, Chloe 98 Comox Valley 43.03
2 1462 Lindsay, Nicole 98 Cowichan Valley 43.38
3 153 Clarke, Julia 98 Alberni Valley 44 .53
4 2252 Mcfall, Natalie 98 UVIC 44 .54
5 839 Morris, Amy 98 Nanaimo Track 45.93
6 923 Phillips, Shayla 98 Comox Valley 47.03
7 147 Gilbert, Valerie 98 Alberni Valley 47 .76
8 362 Hinsberger, Cassid 98 River City Elite 50.07
Event 39 Boys 12 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1574 Smith, Ethan 01 Oceanside Track 52.90
2 1719 Day, Colby 01 Nanaimo Track 54.20
3 1721 Ferraro, Jett 01 Nanaimo Track 54 .38
4 1746 Tozer, Devin 01 Nanaimo Track 55.55
Event 41 Boys 14 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1566 Morrison, Si%aa___ 99 Oceanside Track 45.60
2 1390 Hay, Gregory 99 River City Elite 45.63
Event 42 Boys 15 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 161 Weegar, Thomggaa__ 98 Alberni Valley 38.27
2 823 Higgins, Carter 98 Nanaimo Track 38.64
3 2003 Richter, Felix 98 Oceanside Track 39.41
4 158 Mitchell, Rylee 98 Alberni Valley 40.33



5 870 Bailey, Josh 98 Nanaimo Track 41.77
6 884 Sandri, lIsaac 98 Nanaimo Track 42.70
7 2040 Savery, Marcus 98 Campbell River 43.36
8 603 Bassett, Yosef 98 Oceanside Track 43.46
9 2188 VanRooy, Jacobus 98 Comox Valley 44 .14
Event 43 Women 16-17 400 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 812 Deschiffart, Erica 96 Nanaimo Track 1:02.58
2 502 Baker, Tia 96 Cowichan Valley 1:03.17
3 1475 Smiley, Taryn 97 Cowichan Valley 1:04.82
4 1686 May, Kyla 97 Comox Valley 1:04.98
5 917 Morton, Tayler 97 Comox Valley 1:13.27
Event 43 Women 18-19 400 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 617 Chestnut, Taylor 95 Oceanside Track 1:10.02
Event 45 Men 16-17 400 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2266 Suesser, Konrad 97 UVIC 56.47
2 606 Bellerose, Kabir 97 Cowichan Valley 57.27
3 133 Law, Jessie 97 Alberni Valley 59.54
4 396 Massee, Rio 97 River City Elite 1:02.33
Event 45 Men 18-19 400 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1379 Johnson, Kyle 95 Comox Valley 53.30
Event 47 Girls 9 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2049 Blumel, Marga _____ 04 Cowichan Valley 2:22.97_
2 2085 Starr, Madeline 04 Cowichan Valley 2:25.17
3 1996 Cooper, Kokeb 04 Oceanside Track 2:29.39
Event 48 Girls 10 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 45 Randell-Guy, Laure 03 Victoria Track 2:08.79
2 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 Nanaimo Track 2:12.53
3 1982 Spencer-Smith, Lau 03 Alberni Valley 2:19.42
4 2179 Paugh, Madison 03 Nanaimo Track 2:45.57
Event 49 Girls 11 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1735 Mitchell, Makayla 02 Nanaimo Track 2:00.25
2 2282 Kennedy, Angelique 02 Comox Valley 2:07.34
3 1720 Dickenson, Karly 02 Nanaimo Track 2:07.97
4 1578 Williams, Olivia 02 Oceanside Track 2:08.80
5 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 2:10.95
6 2185 Buckley, Carley 02 Comox Valley 2:10.96
7 1484 Chase, Sydney 02 Alberni Valley 2:12.76
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8 634 Magana, Catalina 02 Oceanside Track 2:18.19
9 1577 Waite, Joanna 02 Oceanside Track 2:19.90
Event 50 Boys 9 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2027 Watson, Jaydéa____ 04 Nanaimo Track 2:11.94_
2 2180 Putz, Jake 04 Nanaimo Track 2:17.31
3 2047 Barron, Elijah 04 Cowichan Valley 2:22.39
4 2164 Henry, Stirling 04 Nanaimo Track 2:22.45
Event 51 Boys 10 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1743 Seaman, Jake 03 Nanaimo Track 2:04.79
2 1744 Seaman, Ryan 03 Nanaimo Track 2:06.45
3 571 Rossouw, Ben 03 Cowichan Valley 2:09.75
4 2211 Rodney, James 03 Victoria Track 2:13.89
5 2079 Reid, Brighton 03 Cowichan Valley 2:17.38
6 1984 Vvallee, Ty 03 Alberni Valley 2:29.29
7 1983 Marriott, Ryan 03 Alberni Valley 2:32.54
8 2037 Perras, Trent 03 Campbell River 2:32_.75
Event 52 Boys 11 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1423 Heisterman, EQQEEH 02 Nanaimo Track 1:50.95_
2 369 Hall, Fergus 02 Campbell River 2:04.52
3 2064 Kaiser, Torren 02 Cowichan Valley 2:05.89
4 2294 Smith, Travis 02 Unattached 2:06.91
5 1705 Southern, Wade 02 Powell River 2:06.95
6 2218 Dickenson, Jeremy 02 Unattached 2:11.76
7 2009 Clegg, Tenzin 02 Nanaimo Track 2:15.31
8 392 Lund, Aidan 02 Campbell River 2:17.04
9 1521 Andersen, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 2:21.22
Event 53 Girls 12 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1436 Watson, Kaiti;a___ 01 Nanaimo Track 2:43.72_
2 2016 Johnson, Ava 01 Nanaimo Track 3:02.67
3 107 Holcombe, Carmen 01 Alberni Valley 3:09.04
4 2019 Merner, Amanda 01 Nanaimo Track 3:20.62
Event 54 Girls 13 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 71 Cathro, Ashley 00 Victoria Track 2:33.84
2 373 Paulus, Nairee 00 River City Elite 2:45.36
3 2090 White, Emerald 00 Cowichan Valley 2:45.61
4 587 Stanbury, Maureen 00 Cowichan Valley 2:50.73
5 2066 Labelle, Kara 00 Cowichan Valley 2:51.94
6 696 Sayah, Taylor 00 Oceanside Track 2:59.87
7 1997 Duncan, Madelene 00 Oceanside Track 3:01.16
8 790 Carpendale, Ally 01 Powell River 3:10.54
Event 55 Girls 14 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_




1 1388 Gage, Kristen 99 River City Elite 2:32.74
2 1993 Jager, Ayden 99 Alberni Valley 2:53.76
3 120 Brahham-Guiterrez, 99 Alberni Valley 2:56.05
4 2078 Reid, Brigitte 99 Cowichan Valley 3:07.48
5 159 Saunders, Stephani 99 Alberni Valley 3:12.98
Event 56 Girls 15 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2012 Dickenson, Hayley 98 Nanaimo Track 2:44.82
2 1495 Lavertu, Kennedy 98 Alberni Valley 2:58.96
Event 57 Women 16-17 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 811 Deschiffart,_&;;gz 96 Nanaimo Track 2:18.87_
2 602 Bassett, Miryam 96 Oceanside Track 2:18.95
Event 57 Women 18-19 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 381 Simpson, Josephine 95 Campbell River 2:32.20
Event 58 Boys 12 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1690 Seaman, Nate 01 Nanaimo Track 2:33.74
Event 59 Boys 13 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 156 Wynans, Jonah 00 Alberni Valley 2:47.21
2 2000 Lillywhite, Jacob 00 Oceanside Track 3:06.01
Event 60 Boys 14 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 16 Cooper, Jack 99 Victoria Track 2:25.93
2 124 Speagle, Oliver 99 Alberni Valley 2:27.71
3 2042 williamson, Jordan 99 Campbell River 2:46.86
4 1989 Hamelin, Spencer 99 Alberni Valley 3:01.43
Event 61 Boys 15 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 823 Higgins, Carter 98 Nanaimo Track 2:13.88
2 158 Mitchell, Rylee 98 Alberni Valley 2:16.43
3 2188 VanRooy, Jacobus 98 Comox Valley 2:23.45
Event 62 Men 16-17 800 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 679 Oxland, Peter 96 Oceanside Track 2:03.68
2 133 Law, Jessie 97 Alberni Valley 2:17.41
3 396 Massee, Rio 97 River City Elite 2:17.78

Event 62

Men 18-19 800 Meter Run



Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 946 Commandeur, Scott 95 Comox Valley 2:00.97
2 1379 Johnson, Kyle 95 Comox Valley 2:10.13
3 647 Schneider, Colson 95 Oceanside Track 2:23.44
4 525 Palou, Austin 95 Cowichan Valley 2:28.09
Event 63 Girls 10 1000 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 45 Randell-Guy, Laure 03 Victoria Track 3:58.31
2 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 Nanaimo Track 3:59.80
3 1982 Spencer-Smith, Lau 03 Alberni Valley 4:15.15
Event 63 Girls 11 1000 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1720 Dickenson, Karly 02 Nanaimo Track 3:38.57
2 2282 Kennedy, Angelique 02 Comox Valley 3:45.46
3 1578 Williams, Olivia 02 Oceanside Track 3:57.26
4 1484 Chase, Sydney 02 Alberni Valley 3:58.22
5 634 Magana, Catalina 02 Oceanside Track 4:08.36
Event 64 Boys 9 1000 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2027 Watson, Jayden 04 Nanaimo Track 3:38.60
2 2180 Putz, Jake 04 Nanaimo Track 4:07.01
3 2047 Barron, Elijah 04 Cowichan Valley 4:19.85
Event 64 Boys 10 1000 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1744 Seaman, Ryan 03 Nanaimo Track 3:46.65
2 600 Abel, Nathaniel 03 Oceanside Track 4:05.13
3 1984 Vallee, Ty 03 Alberni Valley 4:15.03
4 2211 Rodney, James 03 Victoria Track 4:21.29
Event 64 Boys 11 1000 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1423 Heisterman, EQQEBH 02 Nanaimo Track 3:24-00_
2 2294 Smith, Travis 02 Unattached 3:40.50
3 2009 Clegg, Tenzin 02 Nanaimo Track 3:59.56
4 2286 Porchette, Nichola 02 Powell River 4:04.47
5 2298 Marshall, Caleb 02 Unattached 4:27.16
Event 65 Girls 12 1200 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1739 Pallard, Evei;aaé_ 01 Nanaimo Track 4:15-09_
2 1436 Watson, Kaitlyn 01 Nanaimo Track 4:15.33
3 2240 Cutforth, Emily 01 Alberni Valley 5:28.02
Event 65 Girls 13 1200 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_




1 822 Heisterman, Madiso 00 Nanaimo Track 3:52.47
2 1745 Stewart, Hope 00 Nanaimo Track 4:13.86
3 1997 Duncan, Madelene 00 Oceanside Track 4:45.09
4 2162 Capstick, Bea 00 Nanaimo Track 4:55.21
5 368 Gage, Lindsay 00 Campbell River 6:20.31
Event 66 Girls 14 1200 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 365 Hill, Olivia 99 River City Elite 4:01.08
2 480 Steen, Cassidy 99 Pacific Athletic 4:03.99
3 2034 Minfray, Anna 99 Campbell River 4:38.16
4 383 Shields-Brown, Mai 99 Campbell River 4:55_.26
5 1389 Grant, Jessica 99 Campbell River 4:56.91
Event 66 Girls 15 1200 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 839 Morris, Amy 98 Nanaimo Track 3:51.95
2 362 Hinsberger, Cassid 98 River City Elite 4:18.13
3 2012 Dickenson, Hayley 98 Nanaimo Track 4:20.79
Event 67 Boys 12 1200 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1690 Seaman, Nate 01 Nanaimo Track 4:01.39
2 125 Vallee, Seth 01 Alberni Valley 5:08.02
Event 68 Boys 14 1200 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 16 Cooper, Jack 99 Victoria Track 3:44.73
2 2292 Alexander, Ben 99 Comox Valley 4:00.20
3 2074 Ogihara-Kertz, Jam 99 Cowichan Valley 4:02.27
Event 68 Boys 15 1200 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 366 Hoff, Brenda; _____ 98 River City Elite 3:19-82_
2 870 Bailey, Josh 98 Nanaimo Track 3:28.17
3 158 Mitchell, Rylee 98 Alberni Valley 3:31.09
4 2188 VanRooy, Jacobus 98 Comox Valley 3:42.30
5 755 Brewer, Zevier 98 Powell River 4:16.19
Event 69 Women 16-17 1500 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 602 Bassett, Miryam 96 Oceanside Track 4:53.71
2 812 Deschiffart, Erica 96 Nanaimo Track 4:55.18
Event 70 Men 16-17 1500 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 679 oxland, Peter 96 Oceanside Track 4:07.27
Event 70 Men 18-19 1500 Meter Run
Name Year Team Seed Finals_



5:11.39

1 647 Schneider, Colson 95 Oceanside Track
Event 71 Girls 13 2000 Meter Run
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 822 Heisterman, M;aEQO 00 Nanaimo Track 6:53.94_
2 2090 White, Emerald 00 Cowichan Valley 7:53.74
3 1745 Stewart, Hope 00 Nanaimo Track 7:55.16
4 2066 Labelle, Kara 00 Cowichan Valley 8:06.93
Event 71 Girls 14 2000 Meter Run
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 480 Steen, Cassidy 99 Pacific Athletic 7:01.65
Event 71 Girls 15 2000 Meter Run
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 839 Morris, Amy 98 Nanaimo Track 6:54.51
Event 72 Boys 14 2000 Meter Run
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 16 Cooper, Jack o 99 Victoria Track 6:55.92_
2 2292 Alexander, Ben 99 Comox Valley 7:10.36
Event 72 Boys 15 2000 Meter Run
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 366 HofT, Brendan____ 98 River City Elite 6:01.47_
2 870 Bailey, Josh 98 Nanaimo Track 6:17.72
3 2188 VanRooy, Jacobus 98 Comox Valley 6:51.84
Event 73 Women 16-17 3000 Meter Run
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 653 King, Tkia - 97 Oceanside Track 12:28-29_
2 2295 Naswell, Madison 96 Unattached 13:19.29
3 2296 Klassen, Angelina 96 Unattached 15:24.64
Event 73 Women 18-19 3000 Meter Run
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 381 Simpson, JoseBHEHe 95 Campbell River 11:40-14_
Event 74 Men 16-17 3000 Meter Run
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 680 Oxland, Thoma;___ 96 Oceanside Track 9:14-23_
2 866 Miller, Sean 96 Nanaimo Track 9:19.90
Event 79 Girls 9 800 Meter Race Walk
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1981 Nahorney, Kali 04 Alberni Valley 6:08.51



Event 79 Girls 11 800 Meter Race Walk

Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1735 Mitchell, Mak;;i; 02 Nanaimo Track 5:23-71_
2 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 6:01.57
3 643 Morrison, Kate 02 Oceanside Track 8:22.49
Event 79 Girls 12 800 Meter Race Walk
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1436 Watson, Kaitl&H__ 01 Nanaimo Track 5:00-83_
2 1414 Dimter, Julia 01 Nanaimo Track 5:48.19
Event 80 Boys 9 800 Meter Race Walk
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2027 Watson, Jayden 04 Nanaimo Track 6:05.38
Event 80 Boys 12 800 Meter Race Walk
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 166 Contant, Yanick 01 Alberni Valley 4:56.54
2 1721 Ferraro, Jett 01 Nanaimo Track 5:20.84
Event 81 Girls 13 1500 Meter Race Walk
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1522 Andersen, MarEH;_ 00 Nanaimo Track 9:21-79_
2 2090 White, Emerald 00 Cowichan Valley 10:13.67
3 877 Katzberg, Jessica 00 Nanaimo Track 10:33.44
4 1745 Stewart, Hope 00 Nanaimo Track 10:33.50
5 2066 Labelle, Kara 00 Cowichan Valley 11:40.73
Event 81 Girls 14 1500 Meter Race Walk
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 383 Shields-Brown, Mai 99 Campbell River 11:06.54
Event 81 Girls 15 1500 Meter Race Walk
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 423 Irwin, Lara o 98 Pacific Athletic 12:53-87_
Event 83 Women 16-17 1500 Meter Race Walk EXHIBITION
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 217 Gaby, JacquelEH;_ 97 Peninsula Track 8:40-54_
Event 83 Women 18-19 1500 Meter Race Walk EXHIBITION
Name - Year Team Seed Finals_
1 648 Jenkins, Caitigaa 95 Oceanside Track 8:42-21_

Event 93 Girls 15

1500 Meter Steeplechase 30" NO WATER




Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1231 Rasmussen, Danika 97 Dover Bay 6:16.13
Event 94 Boys 14 1500 Meter Steeplechase 30" NO WATER
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2042 Williamson, Jordan 99 Campbell River 6:08.83
Event 94 Boys 15 1500 Meter Steeplechase 30" NO WATER
Name Year Team Seed Finals
2 755 Brewer, Zevier 98 Powell River 6:11.06
Event 97 Men 16-17 2000 Meter Steeplechase 36"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 680 Oxland, Thomas 96 Oceanside Track 6:36.35
2 2234 Ullstrom, Haven 96 Unattached B 6:45.78
3 2302 Sgrban, Anthony 97 Dover Bay 6:46.69
4 2303 Sgrban, Chris 97 Dover Bay 6:55.71
Event 99 Men 18-19 3000 Meter Steeplechase 36"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
- 946 Commandeur, Scott 95 Comox Valley DNF
Event 101 Girls 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 6 x 21"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2085 Starr, Madeline 04 Cowichan Valley 12.96
2 1996 Cooper, Kokeb 04 Oceanside Track 13.54
3 1988 Broekhuizen, Jordy 04 Alberni Valley 13.60
4 1981 Nahorney, Kali 04 Alberni Valley 14.41
5 1987 Bouvier, Megan 04 Alberni Valley 15.18
Event 102 Girls 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 6 x 24"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 45 Randell-Guy, Laure 03 Victoria Track 12.65
2 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 Nanaimo Track 12.74
3 1982 Spencer-Smith, Lau 03 Alberni Valley 14.04
4 2179 Paugh, Madison 03 Nanaimo Track 16.03
Event 103 Girlls 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 6 x 24"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 10.62
2 2185 Buckley, Carley 02 Comox Valley 11.23
3 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02 Powell River 11.89
4 2282 Kennedy, Angelique 02 Comox Valley 11.93
5 634 Magana, Catalina 02 Oceanside Track 12.01
6 1974 Jensen, Alyssa 02 Peninsula Track 12.05
7 1484 Chase, Sydney 02 Alberni Valley 12.76
Event 104 Boys 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 6 x 21"
Name Year Team Seed Finals



1 2027 Watson, Jayden 04 Nanaimo Track 12.26
2 1984 Vallee, Ty 03 Alberni Valley 15.05
3 1983 Marriott, Ryan 03 Alberni Valley 15.37
Event 105 Boys 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 6 x 24"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 129 Wynans, Samu;i____ 03 Alberni Valley 11.56
2 571 Rossouw, Ben 03 Cowichan Valley 11.83
3 517 MclIntyre, Jacob 03 Cowichan Valley 12.28
4 110 Jack, lIsaac 03 Alberni Valley 12.41
5 1985 Symington, David 03 Alberni Valley 12.77
6 100 McKay, Robert 03 Alberni Valley 13.92
7 2211 Rodney, James 03 Victoria Track 14.10
8 709 Shields, Luke 03 Oceanside Track 16.86
Event 106 Boys 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 6 x 24"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2168 Rasaiah, Kintan 02 Nanaimo Track 11.33
2 150 Spencer-Smith, Cal 02 Alberni Valley 11.69
3 1547 Bassett, Avi 02 Oceanside Track 13.09
4 2006 Westerhof, Thys 02 Oceanside Track 14.24
5 1560 Keltie, Logan 02 Oceanside Track 14 .51
Event 107 Girls 12 Year Olds 80 Meter Hurdles 8 x 27"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1436 Watson, Kaitlyn 01 Nanaimo Track 15.83
2 2160 Johnson, Maria 01 Nanaimo Track 16.35
3 551 Gendall, Danae 01 Cowichan Valley 16.59
4 107 Holcombe, Carmen 01 Alberni Valley 16.88
5 1003 Williams, Destiny 01 Comox Valley 17.64
6 2005 Terpstra, Rhiannon 01 Oceanside Track 17.80
7 2240 Cutforth, Emily 01 Alberni Valley 18.69
Event 108 Girls 13 Year Olds 80 Meter Hurdles 8 x 30"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 373 Paulus, Nairee 00 River City Elite 14.34
2 57 Matthews, Thea 00 Victoria Track 14.43
3 83 Matthews, Quinn 00 Victoria Track 15.14
4 1445 Dewit, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley 15.49
5 2086 Starr, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley 15.99
6 2066 Labelle, Kara 00 Cowichan Valley 17.10
7 696 Sayah, Taylor 00 Oceanside Track 17.15
8 744 Keltie, Jensen 00 Oceanside Track 17.68
9 2090 White, Emerald 00 Cowichan Valley 18.55
Event 109 Girls 14 Year Olds 80 Meter Hurdles 8 x 30"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 378 Reilerson, Tekarra 99 Campbell River 15.05
2 287 lrwin, Julia 99 Peninsula Track 15.06
3 138 Smith, Mya 99 Alberni Valley 16.37
4 2171 Craik, Taylor 99 Nanaimo Track 16.84
5 1605 Ferraro, Jamie 99 Nanaimo Track 17.28
6 383 Shields-Brown, Mai 99 Campbell River 18.70
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Event 110 Girls 15 Year Olds 80 Meter Hurdles 8 x 30"
Name o Year Team Seed Finals
1 554 Bains, Chicago 98 Cowichan Valley 11.97
Event 111 Boys 12 Year Olds 80 Meter Hurdles 8 x 27"
Name o Year Team Seed Finals
1 1719 Day, Colby 01 Nanaimo Track 16.64
2 1721 Ferraro, Jett 01 Nanaimo Track 16.77
Event 112 Boys 13 Year Olds 80 Meter Hurdles 8 x 30"
Name o Year Team Seed Finals
1 231 Sammons, Benjaaga 00 Peninsula Track 14.67
2 971 Boar, Dominic 00 Nanaimo Track 14 .97
3 156 Wynans, Jonah 00 Alberni Valley 15.71
4 762 Hernandez, Kye 00 Powell River 16.28
Event 115 Women 16-17 100 Meter Hurdles 10 x 30"
Name o Year Team Seed Finals
1 41 Piercy, Jordyn 96 Victoria Track 15.10
2 109 Kemps, Mackenzie 96 Alberni Valley 17.83
Event 116 Women 18-19 100 Meter Hurdles 10 x 33"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 441 Scott, Lexie 95 UVIC 15.03
Event 117 Men 16-17 110 Meter Hurdles 10 x 36"
Name o Year Team Seed Finals
1 761 Hernandez, ZaH;__ 97 Powell River 17.18
Event 118 Men 18-19 110 Meter Hurdles 10 x 39"
Name o Year Team Seed Finals
1 1770 Boyd, David o 95 UVIC 16.41
Event 120 Girlls 12 Year Olds 200 Meter Hurdles 5 x 24"
Name o Year Team Seed Finals
1 790 Carpendale, Ally 01 Powell River 33.29
2 1436 Watson, Kaitlyn 01 Nanaimo Track 34.57
3 1003 Williams, Destiny 01 Comox Valley 36.22
Event 121 Girls 13 Year Olds 200 Meter Hurdles 5 x 27"
Name o Year Team Seed Finals
1 57 Matthews, The;___ 00 Victoria Track 31.15
2 373 Paulus, Nairee 00 River City Elite 32.25
3 1445 Dewit, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley 33.10
4 696 Sayah, Taylor 00 Oceanside Track 36.87
5 368 Gage, Lindsay 00 Campbell River 43.94



Event 122 Boys 12 Year Olds 200 Meter Hurdles 5 x 24"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1719 Day, Colby 01 Nanaimo Track 35.65
2 1746 Tozer, Devin 01 Nanaimo Track 36.59
Event 123 Boys 13 Year Olds 200 Meter Hurdles 5 x 27"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 231 Sammons, Ben};aga_ 00 Peninsula Track 32.39
2 156 Wynans, Jonah 00 Alberni Valley 34.73
Event 124 Girls 14 Year Olds 200 Meter Hurdles 5 x 30"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1388 Gage, Kristen 99 River City Elite 31.67
2 378 Reierson, Tekarra 99 Campbell River 32.52
3 287 Irwin, Julia 99 Peninsula Track 34.71
4 1581 Peterson, Meagan 99 Peninsula Track 35.15
Event 125 Girls 15 Year Olds 200 Meter Hurdles 5 x 30"
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 554 Bains, Chicago 98 Cowichan Valley 28.32
2 754 Abbott, Calli-Ann 98 Powell River 29.98
3 1365 Gummer, Chloe 98 Comox Valley 30.21
4 2252 Mcfall, Natalie 98 UVIC 33.73
Event 128 Women 16-17 300 Meter Hurdles 7 x 30"
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 41 Piercy, Jordyn 96 Victoria Track 45_.55
Event 129 Men 16-17 300 Meter Hurdles 7 x 33"
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 606 Bellerose, Kabir 97 Cowichan Valley 44 .28
Event 130 Women 18-19 400 Meter Hurdles 10 x 30"
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 441 Scott, Lexie 95 UVIC 1:06.05
Event 132 Men 18-19 400 Meter Hurdles 10 x 36"
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1770 Boyd, David 95 UVIC 1:00.10
Event 134 Girls 9 Year Olds High Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1988 Broekhuizen, Jordy 04 Alberni Valley 0.95m
2 2085 Starr, Madeline 04 Cowichan Valley 0.90m
-— 1981 Nahorney, Kali 04 Alberni Valley NH
Event 135 Girls 10 Year Olds High Jump



Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2174 Lundman, OIi;E;___ 03 Nanaimo Track 1.03m_
2 2179 Paugh, Madison 03 Nanaimo Track 1.00m
3 660 Waite, Jessie 03 Oceanside Track 0.90m
-— 1986 Thompson, Danika 03 Alberni Valley NH
Event 136 Girls 11 Year Olds High Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02 Powell River 1.16m
2 1735 Mitchell, Makayla 02 Nanaimo Track 1.13m
3 1578 Williams, Olivia 02 Oceanside Track J1.13m
4 1577 Waite, Joanna 02 Oceanside Track 1.05m
4 2098 Cramb, Hannah 02 Powell River 1.05m
4 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 1.05m
4 2282 Kennedy, Angelique 02 Comox Valley 1.05m
8 2185 Buckley, Carley 02 Comox Valley 1.00m
8 1491 Hundal, Amrit 02 Alberni Valley 1.00m
8 634 Magana, Catalina 02 Oceanside Track 1.00m
11 1720 Dickenson, Karly 02 Nanaimo Track J1.00m
12 1974 Jensen, Alyssa 02 Peninsula Track 0.95m
13 2038 Revoy, Jessica 02 Campbell River JO0.95m
14 104 Saunders, Sophie 02 Alberni Valley JO.95m
15 643 Morrison, Kate 02 Oceanside Track 0.90m
Event 137 Girls 12 Year Olds High Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1436 Watson, Kaitlyn 01 Nanaimo Track 1.30m
2 2200 Denness, Rori 01 Ocean Athletics J1.30m
3 1016 Mastrodonato, Mela 01 Powell River 1.20m
4 2167 Norman, Danielle 01 Nanaimo Track J1.20m
5 790 Carpendale, Ally 01 Powell River 1.15m
6 1003 Williams, Destiny 01 Comox Valley J1.15m
7 127 West, Emily 01 Alberni Valley 1.10m
8 107 Holcombe, Carmen 01 Alberni Valley J1.10m
Event 138 Girls 13 Year Olds High Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 57 Matthews, Th;;____ 00 Victoria Track 1-35m_
2 373 Paulus, Nairee 00 River City Elite 1.30m
3 877 Katzberg, Jessica 00 Nanaimo Track 1.25m
4 1445 Dewit, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley J1.25m
5 2086 Starr, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley 1.20m
5 1745 Stewart, Hope 00 Nanaimo Track 1.20m
7 2238 Irg, Karli 00 Alberni Valley 1.15m
Event 139 Girls 14 Year Olds High Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 480 Steen, Cassidy 99 Pacific Athletic 1.45m
2 131 West, Jenna 99 Alberni Valley 1.30m
3 287 Irwin, Julia 99 Peninsula Track 1.25m
4 170 Dass, Norina 99 Alberni Valley 1.20m
4 236 Gibson, Sarah 99 Peninsula Track 1.20m
6 1581 Peterson, Meagan 99 Peninsula Track 1.15m
-— 1993 Jager, Ayden 99 Alberni Valley NH



Event 140 Girls 15 Year Olds High Jump
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 423 lrwin, Lara 98 Pacific Athletic 1.45m
2 754 Abbott, Calli-Ann 98 Powell River J1.45m
3 154 Cruickshank, Heath 98 Alberni Valley 1.40m
4 584 Heyd, Casey 98 Cowichan Valley 1.25m
5 1495 Lavertu, Kennedy 98 Alberni Valley J1.25m
Event 141 Women 50-54 High Jump
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 243 Murfitt, Anne 59 Peninsula Track 1.00m
1 105 Clements, Denise 60 Alberni Valley 1.00m
Event 142 Boys 9 Year Olds High Jump
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2027 Watson, Jayden 04 Nanaimo Track 1.00m
2 2163 Veasey, Ryan 04 Nanaimo Track J1.00m
3 2164 Henry, Stirling 04 Nanaimo Track 0.90m
Event 143 Boys 10 Year Olds High Jump
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 571 Rossouw, Ben 03 Cowichan Valley 1.20m
2 517 Mclintyre, Jacob 03 Cowichan Valley 1.10m
3 100 McKay, Robert 03 Alberni Valley 1.00m
4 1744 Seaman, Ryan 03 Nanaimo Track J1.00m
5 2211 Rodney, James 03 Victoria Track 0.95m
6 1743 Seaman, Jake 03 Nanaimo Track 0.90m
7 2079 Reid, Brighton 03 Cowichan Valley 0.85m
8 1984 Vallee, Ty 03 Alberni Valley 0.80m
-— 1983 Marriott, Ryan 03 Alberni Valley NH
Event 144 Boys 11 Year Olds High Jump
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1425 Katzberg, Ethaa__ 02 Nanaimo Track 1.29m_
2 1423 Heisterman, Keaton 02 Nanaimo Track 1.15m
3 392 Lund, Aidan 02 Campbell River 1.10m
4 1547 Bassett, Avi 02 Oceanside Track 1.05m
5 1521 Andersen, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track J1.05m
6 2041 Shields-Brown, Mic 02 Campbell River J1.05m
7 2006 Westerhof, Thys 02 Oceanside Track 0.95m
Event 145 Boys 12 Year Olds High Jump
Name o Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1719 Day, Colby - 01 Nanaimo Track 1.30m_
2 1690 Seaman, Nate 01 Nanaimo Track 1.25m
3 1574 Smith, Ethan 01 Oceanside Track 1.20m
4 1446 Dewit, Jaden 01 Cowichan Valley 1.15m
5 166 Contant, Yanick 01 Alberni Valley 1.10m
6 1447 Dewit, Aaron 01 Cowichan Valley J1.10m
7 1721 Ferraro, Jett 01 Nanaimo Track 1.00m
8 357 Baycroft, Zachary 01 Campbell River J1.00m

Event 146

Boys 13 Year Olds High Jump



Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 762 Hernandez, K§;____ 00 Powell River 1.30m_
2 971 Boar, Dominic 00 Nanaimo Track 1.25m
3 156 Wynans, Jonah 00 Alberni Valley J1.25m
4 231 Sammons, Benjamin 00 Peninsula Track 1.20m
Event 147 Boys 14 Year Olds High Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1390 Hay, Gregory 99 River City Elite 1.55m
2 751 Elliott, Myles 99 Powell River 1.45m
3 1969 Adam, Oliver 99 Peninsula Track 1.30m
Event 148 Boys 15 Year Olds High Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 524 Williams, Ben 98 Cowichan Valley 1.60m
2 158 Mitchell, Rylee 98 Alberni Valley 1.55m
3 540 Derocher, Andrew 98 Cowichan Valley 1.50m
3 755 Brewer, Zevier 98 Powell River 1.50m
Event 149 Men 16-17 High Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2072 Melchior, KaEH____ 97 Cowichan Valley 1.79m_
Event 149 Men 70-74 High Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 215 East, Les 39 Peninsula Track 1-20m_
Event 150 Girls 9 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2046 Barron, Madigaa___ 04 Cowichan Valley 2.70m
2 2085 Starr, Madeline 04 Cowichan Valley 2.68m
3 1988 Broekhuizen, Jordy 04 Alberni Valley 2.41m
4 1981 Nahorney, Kali 04 Alberni Valley 2.37m
5 1996 Cooper, Kokeb 04 Oceanside Track 2.29m
6 2049 Blumel, Margo 04 Cowichan Valley 2.16m
Event 151 Girls 10 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 45 Randell-Guy, Laure 03 Victoria Track 2.98m
2 1726 Higgins, Paige 03 Nanaimo Track 2.97m
3 2179 Paugh, Madison 03 Nanaimo Track 2.93m
4 1982 Spencer-Smith, Lau 03 Alberni Valley 2.86m
5 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 Nanaimo Track 2.77m
6 1986 Thompson, Danika 03 Alberni Valley 2.24m
Event 152 Girls 11 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1735 Mitchell, Maﬁa;i;_ 02 Nanaimo Track 3.48m
2 1578 Williams, Olivia 02 Oceanside Track 3.36m



3 2282 Kennedy, Angelique 02 Comox Valley 3.22m
4 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 3.16m
5 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02 Powell River 3.04m
6 1484 Chase, Sydney 02 Alberni Valley 2.97m
7 2169 Green, Elise 02 Nanaimo Track 2.91m
8 2185 Buckley, Carley 02 Comox Valley 2.88m
8 1207 Bau, Olivia 02 Unattached B 2.88m
10 2098 Cramb, Hannah 02 Powell River 2.78m
11 634 Magana, Catalina 02 Oceanside Track 2.63m
12 643 Morrison, Kate 02 Oceanside Track 2.49m
13 1974 Jensen, Alyssa 02 Peninsula Track 2.42m
14 1579 Woolnough, Alena 02 Oceanside Track 2.34m
Event 153 Girls 12 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1436 Watson, Kaitlyn 01 Nanaimo Track 3.99m
2 1384 Ashcroft, Julia 01 Campbell River 3.76m
3 1723 Georgeson, Savanna 01 Nanaimo Track 3.72m
4 790 Carpendale, Ally 01 Powell River 3.52m
5 1016 Mastrodonato, Mela 01 Powell River 3.42m
6 551 Gendall, Danae 01 Cowichan Valley 3.31m
7 2019 Merner, Amanda 01 Nanaimo Track 3.23m
8 1553 Hague, Nicole 01 Oceanside Track 3.15m
9 1003 Williams, Destiny 01 Comox Valley J3.15m
10 2240 Cutforth, Emily 01 Alberni Valley 2.90m
11 1728 Hodges, Maya 01 Nanaimo Track 2.84m
12 2016 Johnson, Ava 01 Nanaimo Track 2.81m
13 2005 Terpstra, Rhiannon 01 Oceanside Track 2.80m
14 127 West, Emily 01 Alberni Valley 2.69m
15 2002 Proctor, Lauren 01 Oceanside Track 2.25m
Event 154 Girls 13 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 71 Cathro, Ashley 00 Victoria Track 4_30m
2 57 Matthews, Thea 00 Victoria Track 4._.16m
3 595 Johnston, Mackenzi 00 Cowichan Valley 3.90m
4 2086 Starr, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley 3.86m
4 1445 Dewit, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley 3.86m
6 83 Matthews, Quinn 00 Victoria Track 3.58m
7 2066 Labelle, Kara 00 Cowichan Valley 3.47m
8 2007 Whibley, Marie 00 Oceanside Track 3.46m
9 587 Stanbury, Maureen 00 Cowichan Valley 3.44m
10 1570 Proctor, Allie 00 Oceanside Track 3.37m
11 397 Reynolds, Tayla 00 Campbell River 3.21m
12 744 Keltie, Jensen 00 Oceanside Track 3.13m
13 2090 White, Emerald 00 Cowichan Valley 3.04m
14 1997 Duncan, Madelene 00 Oceanside Track 2.98m
Event 155 Girls 14 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1388 Gage, Kristen 99 River City Elite 4._.40m
2 378 Relerson, Tekarra 99 Campbell River 4_34m
3 2081 Roy, Denise 99 Cowichan Valley 4.22m
4 480 Steen, Cassidy 99 Pacific Athletic 4.19m
5 138 Smith, Mya 99 Alberni Valley 4._.09m
6 383 Shields-Brown, Mai 99 Campbell River 4_.01m
7 236 Gibson, Sarah 99 Peninsula Track 3.99m
8 108 Forrester, Bailey 99 Alberni Valley 3.95m
9 2078 Reid, Brigitte 99 Cowichan Valley 3.86m
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10 287 Irwin, Julia 99 Peninsula Track 3.81m
11 1994 Blyt, Kyra 99 Oceanside Track 3.75m
12 131 West, Jenna 99 Alberni Valley 3.73m
13 1581 Peterson, Meagan 99 Peninsula Track 3.72m
14 2035 Mudie, Heather 99 Campbell River 3.40m
15 2171 Craik, Taylor 99 Nanaimo Track 3.32m
16 1605 Ferraro, Jamie 99 Nanaimo Track 3.27m
Event 156 Girls 15 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 423 lrwin, Lara 98 Pacific Athletic 3.84m
2 141 Banks, Hannah 98 Alberni Valley 3.43m
3 1495 Lavertu, Kennedy 98 Alberni Valley 3.34m
Event 157 Women 16-17 Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2285 Cater, Hannah 97 WVIC 4.55m
2 109 Kemps, Mackenzie 96 Alberni Valley 4_.38m
3 2020 Miller, Maya 96 Nanaimo Track 3.34m
Event 157 Women 18-19 Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1998 Graessner, E;;____ 95 Oceanside Track 3.31m
Event 158 Boys 9 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2027 Watson, Jayden 04 Nanaimo Track 3.16m
2 2180 Putz, Jake 04 Nanaimo Track 2.99m
3 2163 Veasey, Ryan 04 Nanaimo Track 2.59m
4 2047 Barron, Elijah 04 Cowichan Valley 2.54m
5 2186 Sperber, Koen 04 Comox Valley 2.44m
6 2164 Henry, Stirling 04 Nanaimo Track 2.13m
Event 159 Boys 10 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 571 Rossouw, Ben 03 Cowichan Valley 3.30m
2 129 Wynans, Samuel 03 Alberni Valley 3.16m
3 1017 Mastrodonato, Gavi 03 Powell River 3.04m
4 100 McKay, Robert 03 Alberni Valley 2.98m
5 2211 Rodney, James 03 Victoria Track 2.79m
6 1985 Symington, David 03 Alberni Valley 2.74m
7 600 Abel, Nathaniel 03 Oceanside Track 2.62m
8 2079 Reid, Brighton 03 Cowichan Valley 2.59m
9 2037 Perras, Trent 03 Campbell River 2.38m
10 709 Shields, Luke 03 Oceanside Track 1.95m
11 1983 Marriott, Ryan 03 Alberni Valley 1.87m
Event 160 Boys 11 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1423 Heisterman, EQQEBH 02 Nanaimo Track 3.73m
2 2168 Rasaiah, Kintan 02 Nanaimo Track 3.67m
3 1425 Katzberg, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 3.64m
4 369 Hall, Fergus 02 Campbell River 3.61m
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5 2294 Smith, Travis 02 Unattached 3.36m
6 2286 Porchette, Nichola 02 Powell River 3.33m
7 1612 Abbott, Keagen 02 Powell River 3.31m
8 150 Spencer-Smith, Cal 02 Alberni Valley 3.28m
9 1705 Southern, Wade 02 Powell River 3.12m
10 2041 Shields-Brown, Mic 02 Campbell River 2.85m
11 1560 Keltie, Logan 02 Oceanside Track 2.77m
12 626 Chand, Matthew 02 Oceanside Track 2.64m
13 1547 Bassett, Avi 02 Oceanside Track 2.62m
14 2298 Marshall, Caleb 02 Unattached 2.53m
14 392 Lund, Aidan 02 Campbell River 2.53m
Event 161 Boys 12 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1690 Seaman, Nate 01 Nanaimo Track 4.00m
2 1499 Nahorney, Ty 01 Alberni Valley 3.90m
3 1746 Tozer, Devin 01 Nanaimo Track 3.67m
4 1447 Dewit, Aaron 01 Cowichan Valley 3.66m
5 1574 Smith, Ethan 01 Oceanside Track 3.55m
6 1719 Day, Colby 01 Nanaimo Track 3.46m
7 1721 Ferraro, Jett 01 Nanaimo Track 3.35m
8 391 Landers, Matthew 01 Campbell River 3.23m
9 1000 Stewart, Shane 01 Oceanside Track 3.15m
10 166 Contant, Yanick 01 Alberni Valley 2.90m
11 357 Baycroft, Zachary 01 Campbell River 2.76m
12 125 Vallee, Seth 01 Alberni Valley 2.72m
Event 162 Boys 13 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 762 Hernandez, K§;____ 00 Powell River 3.96m
2 231 Sammons, Benjamin 00 Peninsula Track 3.87m
3 971 Boar, Dominic 00 Nanaimo Track 3.79m
4 156 Wynans, Jonah 00 Alberni Valley 3.70m
5 1497 Manhas, Ravi 00 Alberni Valley 2.48m
Event 163 Boys 14 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 838 Mitchell, Jogﬁa;__ 99 Nanaimo Track 4.48m
2 1969 Adam, Oliver 99 Peninsula Track 3.69m
3 2297 Witham, Oliver 99 Unattached 3.41m
Event 164 Boys 15 Year Olds Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 805 Clare, Jasonéj____ 98 Nanaimo Track 5.26m
2 158 Mitchell, Rylee 98 Alberni Valley 4._.79m
3 2040 Savery, Marcus 98 Campbell River 4._.33m
4 755 Brewer, Zevier 98 Powell River 4.21m
Event 165 Men 16-17 Long Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 761 Hernandez, zane 97 Powell River 5.36m
2 2067 Lee, WonChan 97 Cowichan Valley 5.35m
3 1453 Gunderson, Chase 97 Cowichan Valley 5.16m
Event 166 Girls 13 Year Olds Triple Jump



Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1745 Stewart, Hope 00 Nanaimo Track 8.04m
2 2162 Capstick, Bea 00 Nanaimo Track 7.63m
3 1522 Andersen, Marina 00 Nanaimo Track 7.56m
4 744 Keltie, Jensen 00 Oceanside Track 7.04m
Event 167 Girls 14 Year Olds Triple Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1388 Gage, Kristen 99 River City Elite 9.85m
2 138 Smith, Mya 99 Alberni Valley 9.18m
3 378 Reilerson, Tekarra 99 Campbell River 8.95m
4 108 Forrester, Bailey 99 Alberni Valley 8.66m
5 383 Shields-Brown, Mai 99 Campbell River 8.64m
6 1747 Tozer, Lindsay 99 Nanaimo Track 7.80m
7 170 Dass, Norina 99 Alberni Valley 7.65m
8 1605 Ferraro, Jamie 99 Nanaimo Track 7.62m
9 2035 Mudie, Heather 99 Campbell River 7.32m
10 1389 Grant, Jessica 99 Campbell River 5.58m
Event 169 Women 16-17 Triple Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 167 Dass, Nikeisﬁa____ 96 Alberni Valley 9.25m
2 109 Kemps, Mackenzie 96 Alberni Valley 9.19m
Event 169 Women 18-19 Triple Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 381 Simpson, Josephine 95 Campbell River 9.85m
Event 170 Boys 13 Year Olds Triple Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 762 Hernandez, Kye 00 Powell River 8.39m
2 971 Boar, Dominic 00 Nanaimo Track 8.27m
Event 171 Boys 14 Year Olds Triple Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2008 Ano, Josiah 99 Nanaimo Track 9.86m
2 838 Mitchell, Joshua 99 Nanaimo Track 9.79m
3 2297 Witham, Oliver 99 Unattached 7.50m
Event 172 Boys 15 Year Olds Triple Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 524 williams, Bea _____ 98 Cowichan Valley 12.28m
2 805 Clare, JasonG. 98 Nanaimo Track 12.21m
3 540 Derocher, Andrew 98 Cowichan Valley 11.03m
4 755 Brewer, Zevier 98 Powell River 9.57m
Event 173 Men 16-17 Triple Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2072 Melchior, Kain 97 Cowichan Valley 12.51m



2 1453 Gunderson, Chase 97 Cowichan Valley 10.39m 3.1
Event 173 Men 18-19 Triple Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals__wgaa
1 2293 Murray, Stuart 95 Alberni District 9.96m 2.0
Event 173 Men 70-74 Triple Jump
Name Year Team Seed Finals__wgaa
1 215 East, Les 39 Peninsula Track 7.28m___6j§
Event 182 Girls 10 Year Olds Discus Throw 750 ¢
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2179 Paugh, Madison 03 Nanaimo Track 11.16m
2 660 Waite, Jessie 03 Oceanside Track 10.35m
3 45 Randell-Guy, Laure 03 Victoria Track 9.93m
4 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 Nanaimo Track 9.31m
5 1986 Thompson, Danika 03 Alberni Valley 8.81m
6 1726 Higgins, Paige 03 Nanaimo Track 8.25m
Event 183 Girls 11 Year Olds Discus Throw 750 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1579 Woolnough, Alena 02 Oceanside Track 14.86m
2 1735 Mitchell, Makayla 02 Nanaimo Track 14.19m
3 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 12.75m
4 1491 Hundal, Amrit 02 Alberni Valley 12.73m
5 634 Magana, Catalina 02 Oceanside Track 11.21m
6 1578 Williams, Olivia 02 Oceanside Track 11.19m
7 643 Morrison, Kate 02 Oceanside Track 10.60m
8 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02 Powell River 10.35m
9 1577 Waite, Joanna 02 Oceanside Track 10.33m
10 1483 Branham-Gutierrez, 02 Alberni Valley 9.93m
11 2098 Cramb, Hannah 02 Powell River 9.81m
12 104 Saunders, Sophie 02 Alberni Valley 8.31m
Event 184 Girls 12 Year Olds Discus Throw 750 ¢
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 748 Elliott, Libby 01 Oceanside Track 17.43m
2 1723 Georgeson, Savanna 01 Nanaimo Track 15.26m
3 2016 Johnson, Ava 01 Nanaimo Track 15.08m
4 2005 Terpstra, Rhiannon 01 Oceanside Track 13.52m
5 1016 Mastrodonato, Mela 01 Powell River 12.55m
6 1003 Williams, Destiny 01 Comox Valley 11.23m
7 1728 Hodges, Maya 01 Nanaimo Track 11.14m
8 2002 Proctor, Lauren 01 Oceanside Track 11.04m
Event 185 Girls 13 Year Olds Discus Throw 750 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 877 Katzberg, Jessica 00 Nanaimo Track 26.43m
2 71 Cathro, Ashley 00 Victoria Track 24 _.43m
3 716 Woolnough, Serena 00 Oceanside Track 22_.37m
4 1570 Proctor, Allie 00 Oceanside Track 17.85m
5 83 Matthews, Quinn 00 Victoria Track 16.79m
6 744 Keltie, Jensen 00 Oceanside Track 16.60m



7 696 Sayah, Taylor 00 Oceanside Track 16.59m
8 2007 Whibley, Marie 00 Oceanside Track 16.48m
9 587 Stanbury, Maureen 00 Cowichan Valley 16.38m
10 57 Matthews, Thea 00 Victoria Track 15.89m
11 1445 Dewit, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley 14.85m
12 2090 White, Emerald 00 Cowichan Valley 14 _.26m
13 2066 Labelle, Kara 00 Cowichan Valley 12.90m
-- 595 Johnston, Mackenzi 00 Cowichan Valley ND
Event 186 Girls 14 Year Olds Discus Throw 1 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 236 Gibson, Saraﬁ _____ 99 Peninsula Track 17-48m_
2 1605 Ferraro, Jamie 99 Nanaimo Track 17.39m
3 2078 Reid, Brigitte 99 Cowichan Valley 16.91m
4 287 lrwin, Julia 99 Peninsula Track 16.88m
5 1581 Peterson, Meagan 99 Peninsula Track 16.75m
6 1993 Jager, Ayden 99 Alberni Valley 15.56m
7 383 Shields-Brown, Mai 99 Campbell River 15.30m
8 120 Brahham-Guiterrez, 99 Alberni Valley 15.28m
9 159 Saunders, Stephani 99 Alberni Valley 14.23m
10 2035 Mudie, Heather 99 Campbell River 12.76m
11 378 Reierson, Tekarra 99 Campbell River 12.14m
12 2171 Craik, Taylor 99 Nanaimo Track 11.30m
13 1490 Hundal, Tavdeep 99 Alberni Valley 10.22m
Event 187 Girls 15 Year Olds Discus Throw 1 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 423 Irwin, Lara 98 Pacific Athletic 16-58m_
Event 188 Women 16-17 Discus Throw 1 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 109 Kemps, Mackeazgé__ 96 Alberni Valley 19-41m_
Event 188 Women 18-19 Discus Throw 1 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 432 Esser, Agnhes 95 Unattached B 45_65m
Event 189 Women 90-94 Discus Throw 750 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 69 Davison, Che 63 Victoria Track 17-99m_
2 243 Murfitt, Anne 59 Peninsula Track 17 .96m
Event 190 Boys 10 Year Olds Discus Throw 750 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2079 Reid, Brighton 03 Cowichan Valley 12.72m
2 2037 Perras, Trent 03 Campbell River 11.06m
3 1017 Mastrodonato, Gavi 03 Powell River 10.40m
4 1984 Vallee, Ty 03 Alberni Valley 10.38m
5 600 Abel, Nathaniel 03 Oceanside Track 10.09m
6 2211 Rodney, James 03 Victoria Track 9.62m
7 1983 Marriott, Ryan 03 Alberni Valley 6.44m
8 709 Shields, Luke 03 Oceanside Track 4._.89m



Event 191 Boys 11 Year Olds Discus Throw 750 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1423 Heisterman, E;;ESE 02 Nanaimo Track 19.86m_
2 1425 Katzberg, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 19.60m
3 1612 Abbott, Keagen 02 Powell River 18.07m
4 1547 Bassett, Avi 02 Oceanside Track 15.20m
5 626 Chand, Matthew 02 Oceanside Track 14 .85m
6 1521 Andersen, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 14.78m
7 2041 Shields-Brown, Mic 02 Campbell River 12.11m
8 392 Lund, Aidan 02 Campbell River 10.12m
9 1560 Keltie, Logan 02 Oceanside Track 9.63m
Event 192 Boys 12 Year Olds Discus Throw 1 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1721 Ferraro, JetE _____ 01 Nanaimo Track 18.98m_
2 166 Contant, Yanick 01 Alberni Valley 17.70m
3 1446 Dewit, Jaden 01 Cowichan Valley 15.58m
4 1719 Day, Colby 01 Nanaimo Track 15.31m
5 1746 Tozer, Devin 01 Nanaimo Track 14.33m
6 1000 Stewart, Shane 01 Oceanside Track 14.26m
7 1447 Dewit, Aaron 01 Cowichan Valley 13.72m
8 357 Baycroft, Zachary 01 Campbell River 13.37m
9 125 vallee, Seth 01 Alberni Valley 9.68m
10 391 Landers, Matthew 01 Campbell River 7.38m
Event 193 Boys 13 Year Olds Discus Throw 1 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 231 Sammons, Ben};aga_ 00 Peninsula Track 22-24m_
2 156 Wynans, Jonah 00 Alberni Valley 19.89m
3 762 Hernandez, Kye 00 Powell River 16.17m
4 971 Boar, Dominic 00 Nanaimo Track 12.20m
5 1497 Manhas, Ravi 00 Alberni Valley 10.49m
Event 194 Boys 14 Year Olds Discus Throw 1 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 628 Elliott, Noah 99 Oceanside Track 30.19m
2 751 Elliott, Myles 99 Powell River 27 .55m
3 1399 Mclnnes, Jeremy 99 Campbell River 22.32m
4 2074 Ogihara-Kertz, Jam 99 Cowichan Valley 21.79m
5 2297 Witham, Oliver 99 Unattached 18.93m
6 1566 Morrison, Simon 99 Oceanside Track 16.25m
Event 195 Boys 15 Year Olds Discus Throw 1 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 161 Weegar, Thompson 98 Alberni Valley 45_.75m
2 379 Rondquist, Seever 98 Campbell River 37.56m
3 158 Mitchell, Rylee 98 Alberni Valley 35.00m
4 2040 Savery, Marcus 98 Campbell River 23.20m
5 755 Brewer, Zevier 98 Powell River 19.67m
Event 196 Men 16-17 Discus Throw 1.5 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1453 Gunderson, Chase 97 Cowichan Valley 21.21m



2 152 Wynans, Tim 97 Alberni Valley 20.10m
Event 197 Men 18-19 Discus Throw 1.75 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2300 Villette, Graham 95 Alberni District 39.42m
2 145 Villette, Graham 95 Alberni Valley 37.80m
Event 198 Men 40-44 Discus Throw 2 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2215 Jensen, Carl 72 Peninsula Track 25-32m_
Event 200 Men 60-64 Discus Throw 1 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 274 Brodeur, Don 51 Peninsula Track 38.90m_
Event 200 Men 70-74 Discus Throw 1 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 215 East, Les 39 Peninsula Track 30.38m_
Event 201 Girls 10 Year Olds Javelin Throw 400 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 45 Randell-Guy, Laure 03 Victoria Track 10.60m
2 1982 Spencer-Smith, Lau 03 Alberni Valley 9.08m
3 660 Waite, Jessie 03 Oceanside Track 7.74m
4 1986 Thompson, Danika 03 Alberni Valley 5.54m
5 2179 Paugh, Madison 03 Nanaimo Track 4._.58m
6 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 Nanaimo Track 4._.16m
Event 202 Girls 11 Year Olds Javelin Throw 400 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 1735 Mitchell, Makayla 02 Nanaimo Track 18.10m
2 104 Saunders, Sophie 02 Alberni Valley 12.62m
3 1484 Chase, Sydney 02 Alberni Valley 11.88m
4 634 Magana, Catalina 02 Oceanside Track 10.94m
5 1579 Woolnough, Alena 02 Oceanside Track 10.93m
6 643 Morrison, Kate 02 Oceanside Track 10.62m
7 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 10.08m
8 2098 Cramb, Hannah 02 Powell River 9.84m
9 1974 Jensen, Alyssa 02 Peninsula Track 9.54m
10 1491 Hundal, Anmrit 02 Alberni Valley 9.51m
11 2038 Revoy, Jessica 02 Campbell River 8.95m
12 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02 Powell River 8.49m
13 103 Hayre, Komal 02 Alberni Valley 6.40m
14 1207 Bau, Olivia 02 Unattached B 5.66m
15 1483 Branham-Gutierrez, 02 Alberni Valley 5.62m
Event 203 Girls 12 Year Olds Javelin Throw 400 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 2200 Denness, RorE _____ 01 Ocean Athletics 35.47m_
2 748 Elliott, Libby 01 Oceanside Track 24 .56m
3 1384 Ashcroft, Julia 01 Campbell River 16.60m



4 1003 Williams, Destiny 01 Comox Valley 15.98m
5 1016 Mastrodonato, Mela 01 Powell River 14 .40m
6 2005 Terpstra, Rhiannon 01 Oceanside Track 13.05m
7 127 West, Emily 01 Alberni Valley 10.66m
Event 204 Girls 13 Year Olds Javelin Throw 400 ¢
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 373 Paulus, Nairee 00 River City Elite 23.29m
2 877 Katzberg, Jessica 00 Nanaimo Track 20.27m
3 1522 Andersen, Marina 00 Nanaimo Track 18.91m
4 1445 Dewit, Emma 00 Cowichan Valley 16.19m
5 696 Sayah, Taylor 00 Oceanside Track 14.92m
6 744 Keltie, Jensen 00 Oceanside Track 9.09m
7 2007 Whibley, Marie 00 Oceanside Track 8.87m
-— 1997 Duncan, Madelene 00 Oceanside Track ND
Event 205 Girls 14 Year Olds Javelin Throw 500 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 967 Curts, Camryn 99 Comox Valley 32.22m
2 108 Forrester, Bailey 99 Alberni Valley 27.56m
3 170 Dass, Norina 99 Alberni Valley 22.32m
4 287 lrwin, Julia 99 Peninsula Track 22_14m
5 236 Gibson, Sarah 99 Peninsula Track 21.95m
6 120 Brahham-Guiterrez, 99 Alberni Valley 17.68m
7 159 Saunders, Stephani 99 Alberni Valley 17.05m
8 1747 Tozer, Lindsay 99 Nanaimo Track 16.69m
9 1389 Grant, Jessica 99 Campbell River 15.68m
10 131 West, Jenna 99 Alberni Valley J15.68m
11 1605 Ferraro, Jamie 99 Nanaimo Track 15.34m
12 383 Shields-Brown, Mai 99 Campbell River 13.42m
13 1993 Jager, Ayden 99 Alberni Valley 12.93m
14 2035 Mudie, Heather 99 Campbell River 8.63m
- 138 Smith, Mya 99 Alberni Valley ND
Event 206 Girls 15 Year Olds Javelin Throw 500 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 754 Abbott, Calli-Ann 98 Powell River 22.37m
2 839 Morris, Amy 98 Nanaimo Track 14.93m
Event 207 Women 16-17 Javelin Throw 500 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1208 Wolczyk, BriEEHE__ 97 Langley Mustangs 42-23m_
2 2299 Rasche, Teagan 97 Langley Must 40.06m
3 167 Dass, Nikeisha 96 Alberni Valley 30.66m
4 109 Kemps, Mackenzie 96 Alberni Valley 21.72m
Event 208 Women 18-19 Javelin Throw 600 ¢
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 921 Vandermale, Emalee 95 Comox Valley 32.12m
2 1589 O"Sullivan, Carly 95 Nanaimo Track 5.92m
Event 209 Women 50-54 Javelin Throw 500 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals




1 243 Murfitt, Anne 59 Peninsula Track 17.10m
Event 211 Boys 10 Year Olds Javelin Throw 400 ¢
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2079 Reid, Brighton 03 Cowichan Valley 20.48m
2 1744 Seaman, Ryan 03 Nanaimo Track 13.08m
3 1743 Seaman, Jake 03 Nanaimo Track 12.76m
4 110 Jack, Isaac 03 Alberni Valley 12.47m
5 2211 Rodney, James 03 Victoria Track 11.64m
6 2037 Perras, Trent 03 Campbell River 11.21m
7 129 Wynans, Samuel 03 Alberni Valley 11.15m
8 100 McKay, Robert 03 Alberni Valley 10.47m
9 1983 Marriott, Ryan 03 Alberni Valley 9.35m
10 709 Shields, Luke 03 Oceanside Track 6.16m
- 517 Mclintyre, Jacob 03 Cowichan Valley FOUL
Event 212 Boys 11 Year Olds Javelin Throw 400 ¢
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1425 Katzberg, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 27.71m
2 1423 Heisterman, Keaton 02 Nanaimo Track 24 _38m
3 1521 Andersen, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 22_.67m
4 2064 Kaiser, Torren 02 Cowichan Valley 21.56m
5 392 Lund, Aidan 02 Campbell River 21.45m
6 150 Spencer-Smith, Cal 02 Alberni Valley 18.56m
7 2168 Rasaiah, Kintan 02 Nanaimo Track 15.36m
8 2041 Shields-Brown, Mic 02 Campbell River 13.23m
9 2006 Westerhof, Thys 02 Oceanside Track 11.99m
10 1547 Bassett, Avi 02 Oceanside Track 11.21m
11 1560 Keltie, Logan 02 Oceanside Track 8.16m
Event 213 Boys 12 Year 0Olds Javelin Throw 500 ¢
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1719 Day, Colby 01 Nanaimo Track 28.76m
2 1446 Dewit, Jaden 01 Cowichan Valley 26._.46m
3 1447 Dewit, Aaron 01 Cowichan Valley 26.39m
4 1721 Ferraro, Jett 01 Nanaimo Track 25.88m
5 166 Contant, Yanick 01 Alberni Valley 24 .60m
6 1499 Nahorney, Ty 01 Alberni Valley 21.12m
7 357 Baycroft, Zachary 01 Campbell River 18.24m
8 125 Vallee, Seth 01 Alberni Valley 17.25m
9 1690 Seaman, Nate 01 Nanaimo Track 16.21m
10 1574 Smith, Ethan 01 Oceanside Track 14 _.20m
11 391 Landers, Matthew 01 Campbell River 13.52m
12 2288 Lukyn, Luke 01 Nanaimo Track 12.66m
Event 214 Boys 13 Year Olds Javelin Throw 500 g
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 231 Sammons, Ben};aga_ 00 Peninsula Track 27-26m_
2 762 Hernandez, Kye 00 Powell River 25.52m
3 971 Boar, Dominic 00 Nanaimo Track 22 _.54m
4 156 Wynans, Jonah 00 Alberni Valley 19.52m
Event 215 Boys 14 Year Olds Javelin Throw 600 ¢
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 628 Elliott, Noah 99 Oceanside Track 32.96m



2 1390 Hay, Gregory 99 River City Elite 32.68m
3 838 Mitchell, Joshua 99 Nanaimo Track 27.88m
4 1566 Morrison, Simon 99 Oceanside Track 20.01m
5 734 Austin, Dalton 99 Oceanside Track 18.80m
6 2182 Rasaiah, Sunil 99 Nanaimo Track 16.01m
Event 216 Boys 15 Year Olds Javelin Throw 600 ¢
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 379 Rondquist, Seever 98 Campbell River 45.42m
2 158 Mitchell, Rylee 98 Alberni Valley 44 _.97m
3 884 Sandri, lsaac 98 Nanaimo Track 33.79m
4 540 Derocher, Andrew 98 Cowichan Valley 31.25m
5 524 Williams, Ben 98 Cowichan Valley 31.07m
Event 217 Men 16-17 Javelin Throw 700 ¢
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 953 Kostiuk, Tyler 96 Comox Valley 50.84m
2 944 Morfitt, Graham 67 Comox Valley 50.71m
3 2072 Melchior, Kain 97 Cowichan Valley 37.22m
4 761 Hernandez, Zane 97 Powell River 36.91m
5 1214 King, Kaleb 95 Unattached 29.05m
6 215 East, Les 39 Peninsula Track 22._.09m
7 1453 Gunderson, Chase 97 Cowichan Valley 18.97m
Event 224 Girls 9 Year Olds Shot Put 2 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1988 Broekhuizen, Jordy 04 Alberni Valley 3.55m
2 2085 Starr, Madeline 04 Cowichan Valley 3.21m
3 2049 Blumel, Margo 04 Cowichan Valley J3.21m
4 1981 Nahorney, Kali 04 Alberni Valley 2.91m
5 1996 Cooper, Kokeb 04 Oceanside Track 2.63m
Event 225 Girls 10 Year Olds Shot Put 2 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 Nanaimo Track 4.52m
2 45 Randell-Guy, Laure 03 Victoria Track 4._.48m
3 660 Waite, Jessie 03 Oceanside Track 4_.33m
3 2179 Paugh, Madison 03 Nanaimo Track 4._.33m
5 1986 Thompson, Danika 03 Alberni Valley 4._14m
Event 226 Girls 11 Year Olds Shot Put 2 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1735 Mitchell, Makayla 02 Nanaimo Track 7.03m
2 1579 Woolnough, Alena 02 Oceanside Track 6.33m
3 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 Powell River 5.68m
4 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02 Powell River 5.57m
5 1974 Jensen, Alyssa 02 Peninsula Track 5.23m
6 2098 Cramb, Hannah 02 Powell River 4.98m
7 1491 Hundal, Amrit 02 Alberni Valley 4.63m
8 1577 Waite, Joanna 02 Oceanside Track 4._.60m
9 1207 Bau, Olivia 02 Unattached B 4_51m
10 1484 Chase, Sydney 02 Alberni Valley 4_.50m
11 643 Morrison, Kate 02 Oceanside Track 4._42m
12 104 Saunders, Sophie 02 Alberni Valley 4_.19m
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Event 227

Girls 12 Year Old

Name

1384
1016

748
2016
1723
1414
1003
1728
2002
2019
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Event 228

Ashcroft, Julia
Mastrodonato, Mela
Elliott, Libby
Johnson, Ava
Georgeson, Savanna
Dimter, Julia
Williams, Destiny
Hodges, Maya
Proctor, Lauren
Merner, Amanda

Girls 13 Year Old

Name

71
716
1445

57
2090
595
397
877
368
10 2066
11 696
12 744
13 822
14 1570
15 1745
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Event 229

Cathro, Ashley
Woolnough, Serena
Dewit, Emma
Matthews, Thea
White, Emerald
Johnston, Mackenzi
Reynolds, Tayla
Katzberg, Jessica
Gage, Lindsay
Labelle, Kara
Sayah, Taylor
Keltie, Jensen
Heisterman, Madiso
Proctor, Allie
Stewart, Hope

Girls 14 Year Old

Name

287
423
480
141
108
138
1581

AR WNNEFP P

Event 232

Irwin, Julia
Irwin, Lara
Steen, Cassidy
Banks, Hannah
Forrester, Bailey
Smith, Mya
Peterson, Meagan

Women 18-19 Shot

Name

1 432
Event 232

Esser, Agnes

Women 45-49 Shot

Name

1 69
2 243

Event 235

Davison, Che
Murfitt, Anne

Boys 9 Year Olds

Name

s Shot Put 3 kg

Year Team Seed Finals_
01 Campbell River 6.66m
01 Powell River 6.41m
01 Oceanside Track 6.36m
01 Nanaimo Track 5.91m
01 Nanaimo Track 5.48m
01 Nanaimo Track 5.32m
01 Comox Valley 5.21m
01 Nanaimo Track 4.59m
01 Oceanside Track 3.99m
01 Nanaimo Track ND

s Shot Put 3 kg

Year Team Seed Finals_
00 Victoria Track 8.92m_
00 Oceanside Track 8.20m
00 Cowichan Valley 7.51m
00 Victoria Track 7.18m
00 Cowichan Valley 6.94m
00 Cowichan Valley 6.62m
00 Campbell River 6.46m
00 Nanaimo Track 6.44m
00 Campbell River 6.22m
00 Cowichan Valley 5.90m
00 Oceanside Track 5.80m
00 Oceanside Track 5.53m
00 Nanaimo Track 5.35m
00 Oceanside Track 5.08m
00 Nanaimo Track 4.89m

s Shot Put 3 kg

Year Team Seed Finals_
99 Peninsula Track 8.52m_
98 Pacific Athletic 7 .00m
99 Pacific Athletic 7.96m
98 Alberni Valley 5.90m
99 Alberni Valley 7.20m
99 Alberni Valley 6-98m
99 Peninsula Track 6.34m

Put 4 kg

Year Team Seed Finals_
95 Unattached B 13.49m

Put 4 kg

Year Team Seed Finals_
63 Victoria Track 7.37m_
59 Peninsula Track 6.94m

Shot Put 2 kg

Year Team Seed Finals_




1 2163 Veasey, Ryan 04 Nanaimo Track 5.01m
2 2027 Watson, Jayden 04 Nanaimo Track 4_70m
3 2180 Putz, Jake 04 Nanaimo Track 4._47m
4 2164 Henry, Stirling 04 Nanaimo Track 4._.26m
5 2178 Whiteside, Coltan 04 Nanaimo Track 3.75m
Event 236 Boys 10 Year Olds Shot Put 2 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 110 Jack, Isaac 03 Alberni Valley 7.81m
2 2037 Perras, Trent 03 Campbell River 6.62m
3 2079 Reid, Brighton 03 Cowichan Valley 6.26m
4 1017 Mastrodonato, Gavi 03 Powell River 6.13m
5 129 Wynans, Samuel 03 Alberni Valley 5.79m
6 100 McKay, Robert 03 Alberni Valley 5.72m
7 600 Abel, Nathaniel 03 Oceanside Track 5.30m
8 2211 Rodney, James 03 Victoria Track 5.24m
9 1985 Symington, David 03 Alberni Valley 4._.13m
10 709 Shields, Luke 03 Oceanside Track 3.76m
11 1984 Vallee, Ty 03 Alberni Valley 3.69m
12 1983 Marriott, Ryan 03 Alberni Valley 3.64m
Event 237 Boys 11 Year Olds Shot Put 2 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1612 Abbott, Keagga____ 02 Powell River 9-44m_
2 1425 Katzberg, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 8.65m
3 369 Hall, Fergus 02 Campbell River 7.65m
4 1423 Heisterman, Keaton 02 Nanaimo Track 7.01m
5 2168 Rasaiah, Kintan 02 Nanaimo Track 6-91m
6 1521 Andersen, Ethan 02 Nanaimo Track 6.90m
7 1977 Loughnane, Conor 02 Peninsula Track 6.77m
8 2294 Smith, Travis 02 Unattached 6.48m
9 2286 Porchette, Nichola 02 Powell River 6.28m
10 1547 Bassett, Avi 02 Oceanside Track 5.72m
11 626 Chand, Matthew 02 Oceanside Track 5.43m
12 2298 Marshall, Caleb 02 Unattached 5.36m
13 2041 Shields-Brown, Mic 02 Campbell River 5.20m
14 392 Lund, Aidan 02 Campbell River 4.97m
Event 238 Boys 12 Year Olds Shot Put 3 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1447 Dewit, Aaron 01 Cowichan Valley 6.75m
2 1719 Day, Colby 01 Nanaimo Track 6.74m
3 1721 Ferraro, Jett 01 Nanaimo Track 6.58m
4 1446 Dewit, Jaden 01 Cowichan Valley 6.35m
5 166 Contant, Yanick 01 Alberni Valley 6.06m
6 1746 Tozer, Devin 01 Nanaimo Track 5.88m
7 1499 Nahorney, Ty 01 Alberni Valley 5.64m
8 1000 Stewart, Shane 01 Oceanside Track 5.34m
Event 239 Boys 13 Year Olds Shot Put 3 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 156 Wynans, Jonaﬁ _____ 00 Alberni Valley 7.32m_
2 762 Hernandez, Kye 00 Powell River 6.20m
3 1497 Manhas, Ravi 00 Alberni Valley 3.97m
Event 240 Boys 14 Year Olds Shot Put 4 kg




Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 751 Elliott, Myles 99 Powell River 8.84m
2 1399 Mclnnes, Jeremy 99 Campbell River 6.78m
Event 241 Boys 15 Year Olds Shot Put 4 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 379 Rondquist, Seever 98 Campbell River 12.84m
2 2040 Savery, Marcus 98 Campbell River 8.66m
3 755 Brewer, Zevier 98 Powell River 6.78m
Event 242 Men 16-17 Shot Put 5 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1667 Andrews, Cha;igé__ 97 Nanaimo Track 10-56m_
2 761 Hernandez, Zane 97 Powell River 9.80m
Event 243 Men 18-19 Shot Put 6 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 145 Villette, Graham 95 Alberni Valley 11.67m
Event 244 Men 40-44 Shot Put 7.26 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2215 Jensen, Carl 72 Peninsula Track 9.64m_
Event 246 Men 60-64 Shot Put 5 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 274 Brodeur, Don 51 Peninsula Track 11.17m_
Event 247 Men 70-79 Shot Put 4 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 215 East, Les 39 Peninsula Track 8.94m_
Event 249 Girls 12 Year Olds Hammer Throw 3 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 748 Elliott, Libby 01 Oceanside Track 22 .24m
2 1436 Watson, Kaitlyn 01 Nanaimo Track 16.68m
3 2200 Denness, Rori 01 Ocean Athletics 14.97m
4 1003 Williams, Destiny 01 Comox Valley 13.92m
Event 250 Girls 13 Year 0Olds Hammer Throw 3 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 877 Katzberg, Jessica 00 Nanaimo Track 19.56m
2 1745 Stewart, Hope 00 Nanaimo Track 19.39m
3 2238 Irg, Karli 00 Alberni Valley 19.01m
4 716 Woolnough, Serena 00 Oceanside Track 18.16m
5 696 Sayah, Taylor 00 Oceanside Track 15.41m
6 822 Heisterman, Madiso 00 Nanaimo Track 14 .25m
7 1522 Andersen, Marina 00 Nanaimo Track 11.88m
8 744 Keltie, Jensen 00 Oceanside Track 10.62m



9 368 Gage, Lindsay 00 Campbell River 9.18m
Event 251 Girls 14 Year Olds Hammer Throw 3 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1581 Peterson, Meagan 99 Peninsula Track 26.48m
2 287 Irwin, Julia 99 Peninsula Track 21.31m
3 236 Gibson, Sarah 99 Peninsula Track 20.47m
Event 252 Girls 15 Year Olds Hammer Throw 3 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 922 Stewart-Bain, Eliz 98 Comox Valley 31.81m
2 754 Abbott, Calli-Ann 98 Powell River 29.49m
3 423 Irwin, Lara 98 Pacific Athletic 23.44m
Event 253 Women 16-17 Hammer Throw 3 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 429 Neville-Rutherford 96 Pacific Athletic 54 .63m
2 2299 Rasche, Teagan 97 Langley Must 53.26m
Event 255 Women 50-54 Hammer Throw 3 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 105 Clements, Denise 60 Alberni Valley 36.88m
2 243 Murfitt, Anne 59 Peninsula Track 21.94m
Event 257 Boys 12 Year Olds Hammer Throw 3 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 166 Contant, Yanick 01 Alberni Valley 17.15m
2 1499 Nahorney, Ty 01 Alberni Valley 15.46m
3 1719 Day, Colby 01 Nanaimo Track 14.80m
4 1721 Ferraro, Jett 01 Nanaimo Track 13.14m
5 125 vallee, Seth 01 Alberni Valley 12.92m
Event 258 Boys 13 Year 0Olds Hammer Throw 3 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 156 Wynans, Jonah 00 Alberni Valley 22.13m
2 231 Sammons, Benjamin 00 Peninsula Track 17 .45m
3 971 Boar, Dominic 00 Nanaimo Track 12.44m
4 1497 Manhas, Ravi 00 Alberni Valley 10.59m
Event 259 Boys 14 Year Olds Hammer Throw 4 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 2297 Witham, Oliver 99 Unattached 23.60m
2 734 Austin, Dalton 99 Oceanside Track 23.13m
3 628 Elliott, Noah 99 Oceanside Track 22_.20m
4 1566 Morrison, Simon 99 Oceanside Track 12.27m
Event 260 Boys 15 Year Olds Hammer Throw 4 kg
Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 731 MacKenzie, J;%E;__ 98 Oceanside Track 27.14m_



Event 261 Men 16-17 Hammer Throw 5 kg

Name Year Team Seed Finals_
1 1008 Bradley, Luke 96 Alberni District 37.00m
2 152 Wynans, Tim 97 Alberni Valley 33.17m

Event 263 Men 45-49 Hammer Throw 7.26 kg

Name Year Team Seed Finals

1 944 Morfitt, Graham 67 Comox Valley 35.25m
Event 266 Men 70-74 Hammer Throw 4 kg

Name Year Team Seed Finals

1 215 East, Les 39 Peninsula Track 30.13m_
Event 500 Girls 9-11 4x100 Meter Relay 4 X 100

Team Seed Finals
1 Relay Team Fa3 ~A- 1:04.15
1) 2098 Cramb, Hannah 02 2) 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02
3) 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 4) 1207 Bau, Olivia 02
2 Oceanside Track Club “"A* 1:08.64
1) 1996 Cooper, Kokeb 04 2) 643 Morrison, Kate 02
3) 634 Magana, Catalina 02 4) 1577 Waite, Joanna 02
3 Relay Team Fa2 “A*" 1:09.04
1) 45 Randell-Guy, Lauren 03 2) 1726 Higgins, Paige 03
3) 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 4) 2179 Paugh, Madison 03
4 Alberni Valley “A- 1:11.44
1) 1483 Branham-Gutierrez, Sophia 2) 1491 Hundal, Amrit 02
3) 104 Saunders, Sophie 02 4) 1484 Chase, Sydney 02
5 Relay Team Fal <"B* 1:13.31
1) 1988 Broekhuizen, Jordyn 04 2) 2049 Blumel, Margo 04
3) 1981 Nahorney, Kali 04 4) 2085 Starr, Madeline 04

Event 521 Girls 14-15 4x400 Meter Relay 4 x 400 m

Team Seed Finals
1 River City Elite “A- 4:37.47
1) 365 Hill, Olivia 99 2) 395 Massee, Callie Ann 99
3) 362 Hinsberger, Cassidy 98 4) 1388 Gage, Kristen 99
2 Campbell River Comets F"A* 5:06.91
1) 383 Shields-Brown, Mairin 99 2) 378 Reierson, Tekarra 99
3) 1389 Grant, Jessica 99 4) 2034 Minfray, Anna 99

Event 523 Girls 14-17 4x400 Meter Relay 4 x 400 m

Team Seed Finals_
1 Alberni Valley "A" 4:37.85
1) 1495 Lavertu, Kennedy 98 2) 147 Gilbert, Valerie 98
3) 168 Oldale, Arlene 96 4) 153 Clarke, Julia 98

Event 526 Boys 14-19 4x400 Meter Relay 4 x 400 m

Team Seed Finals

1 Relay Team Mb4 “A* 3:56-21_
1) 366 Hoff, Brendan 98 2) 158 Mitchell, Rylee 98



3) 16 Cooper, Jack 99 4) 133 Law, Jessie 97
Event 528 Boys 17-99 4x400 Meter Relay 4 x 400 m

Team Seed Finals_
1 Relay Team Mc5 ~A- 3:39.59
1) 543 Peleshaty, Chase 91 2) 525 Palou, Austin 95
3) 953 Kostiuk, Tyler 96 4) 947 Commandeur, Adam 95

Event 541 Girls 9 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x 100 m

Team Seed Finals_
1 Relay Team Fal ~A- 1:13.31
1) 1988 Broekhuizen, Jordyn 04 2) 2049 Blumel, Margo 04
3) 1981 Nahorney, Kali 04 4) 2085 Starr, Madeline 04

Event 542 Boys 9 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x 100 m

Team Seed Finals_
1 Nanaimo Track & Field Club A" 1:10.44
1) 2027 Watson, Jayden 04 2) 2163 Veasey, Ryan 04
3) 2164 Henry, Stirling 04 4) 2180 Putz, Jake 04

Event 543 Girls 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x 100 m

Team Seed Finals_

1 Relay Team Fa2 ~A- 1:09.04
1) 45 Randell-Guy, Lauren 03 2) 1726 Higgins, Paige 03
3) 2174 Lundman, Olivia 03 4) 2179 Paugh, Madison 03

Event 544 Boys 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x 100 m

Team Seed Finals_
1 Alberni Valley A" 1:14.62
1) 1984 vallee, Ty 03 2) 1985 Symington, David 03
3) 100 McKay, Robert 03 4) 129 Wynans, Samuel 03

Event 545 Girls 9-11 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x 100 m

Team Seed Finals
1 Relay Team Fa3 ~A- 1:04.15
1) 2098 Cramb, Hannah 02 2) 1630 Elliott, Sidney 02
3) 1629 Naude, Kristin 02 4) 1207 Bau, Olivia 02
2 Oceanside Track Club “A* 1:08.64
1) 1996 Cooper, Kokeb 04 2) 643 Morrison, Kate 02
3) 634 Magana, Catalina 02 4) 1577 Waite, Joanna 02
3 Alberni Valley FA" 1:11.44
1) 1483 Branham-Gutierrez, Sophia 2) 1491 Hundal, Amrit 02
3) 104 Saunders, Sophie 02 4) 1484 Chase, Sydney 02

Event 546 Boys 9-11 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x 100 m

Team Seed Finals_
1 Nanaimo Track & Field Club A" 1:04.87
1) 1744 Seaman, Ryan 03 2) 1423 Heisterman, Keaton 02
3) 1743 Seaman, Jake 03 4) 1425 Katzberg, Ethan 02
2 Campbell River Comets “A* 1:10.06

1) 2037 Perras, Trent 03 2) 2041 Shields-Brown, Michael 02



3) 392 Lund, Aidan 02

3 Relay Team Mb3 “"A*
1) 1983 Marriott, Ryan 03
3) 2211 Rodney, James 03

Event 547 Girls 9-12 4x100 Meter Relay

4)

2)
4)

369 Hall, Fergus 02

1:11.48
1705 Southern, Wade 02
2047 Barron, Elijah 04

4 x 100 m

Team

Seed Finals

1 Nanaimo Track & Field Club "B*
1) 1723 Georgeson, Savannah 01
3) 1728 Hodges, Maya 01

2 Nanaimo Track & Field Club “A*
1) 2169 Green, Elise 02
3) 2019 Merner, Amanda 01

Event 548 Boys 9-12 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x

2)
4)

2)
4)

1:03.43
2160 Johnson, Maria 01
1712 Anderton, Courtney 01
1:10.20
2016 Johnson, Ava 01
1720 Dickenson, Karly 02

100 m

Team

Seed Finals

1 Relay Team Mb4 ~A-

1:04.92

1) 2288 Lukyn, Luke 01 2) 1447 Dewit, Aaron 01
3) 1446 Dewit, Jaden 01 4) 2064 Kaiser, Torren 02

2 Relay Team Mb4 *B* 1:10.99
1) 1547 Bassett, Avi 02 2) 125 Vvallee, Seth 01
3) 1690 Seaman, Nate 01 4) 2218 Dickenson, Jeremy 02

3 Oceanside Track Club ~A~ 1:12.28
1) 626 Chand, Matthew 02 2) 1560 Keltie, Logan 02
3) 709 Shields, Luke 03 4) 1574 Smith, Ethan 01

Event 549 Girls 9-13 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x 100 m
Team Seed Finals

1 Nanaimo Track & Field Club ~A~ 58.74
1) 1745 Stewart, Hope 00 2) 1522 Andersen, Marina 00
3) 1436 Watson, Kaitlyn 01 4) 877 Katzberg, Jessica 00

2 Comox Valley Cougars “A- 59.16
1) 2187 Alexander, Julia 00 2) 2185 Buckley, Carley 02
3) 1003 Williams, Destiny 01 4) 2282 Kennedy, Angelique 02

3 Cowichan valley -"A* 1:00.54
1) 2086 Starr, Emma 00 2) 595 Johnston, Mackenzie 00
3) 2066 Labelle, Kara 00 4) 1445 Dewit, Emma 00

4 Relay Team Fb5 “"A- 1:00.57
1) 790 Carpendale, Ally 01 2) 1016 Mastrodonato, Melaina 01
3) 551 Gendall, Danae 01 4) 1384 Ashcroft, Julia 01

5 Oceanside Track Club "B~ 1:04.42
1) 748 Elliott, Libby 01 2) 2005 Terpstra, Rhiannon 01
3) 1578 Williams, Olivia 02 4) 716 Woolnough, Serena 00

6 Oceanside Track Club “"A* 1:04.65
1) 1570 Proctor, Allie 00 2) 744 Keltie, Jensen 00
3) 696 Sayah, Taylor 00 4) 2007 Whibley, Marie 00

Event 551 Girls 9-14 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x 100 m
Team Seed Finals

1 Campbell River Comets "A-" 1:02.08
1) 383 Shields-Brown, Mairin 99 2) 397 Reynolds, Tayla 00
3) 368 Gage, Lindsay 00 4) 378 Reierson, Tekarra 99

2 Alberni Valley FA" 1:04.66
1) 120 Brahham-Guiterrez, Vanessa 2) 1490 Hundal, Tavdeep 99
3) 1993 Jager, Ayden 99 4) 159 Saunders, Stephanie 99

Event 552 Boys 9-14 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x

100 m



Team

Seed Finals

1 Oceanside Track Club "A"
1) 734 Austin, Dalton 99
3) 1566 Morrison, Simon 99

Event 553 Girls 9-95 4x100 Meter Relay

56.82

2) 2000 Lillywhite, Jacob 00
4) 628 Elliott, Noah 99

4 x 100 m

Team

Seed Finals

1 Relay Team Fb6 “B*
1) 441 Scott, Lexie 95
3) 565 Ashcroft, Jamie 94
2 Cowichan valley ~"A*
1) 554 Bains, Chicago 98
3) 2081 Roy, Denise 99
3 Comox Valley Cougars “A-
1) 1686 May, Kyla 97
3) 923 Phillips, Shayla 98
4 Relay Team Fb6 “"A*
1) 2252 Mcfall, Natalie 98
3) 57 Matthews, Thea 00
5 Alberni Valley “A*

1) 1495 Lavertu, Kennedy 98

3) 131 West, Jenna 99

49.94

2) 41 Piercy, Jordyn 96
4) 502 Baker, Tia 96

50.24

2) 1442 Cross, Mary-Kate 95
4) 1475 Smiley, Taryn 97

Event 554 Boys 9-95 4x100 Meter Relay 4 x 100 m

Team

1 Relay Team Mb6 =C*

1) 1609 Taylor, Nick 96

3) 543 Peleshaty, Chase 91
2 Relay Team Mb6 "B*

1) 2072 Melchior, Kain 97

3) 1453 Gunderson, Chase 97

3 Alberni Valley “A*
1) 133 Law, Jessie 97
3) 1991 Servos, Zachary 99
4 Relay Team Mb6 “"A*
1) 2292 Alexander, Ben 99
3) 953 Kostiuk, Tyler 96

52.95
2) 1365 Gummer, Chloe 98
4) 917 Morton, Tayler 97

54_55
2) 373 Paulus, Nairee 00
4) 71 Cathro, Ashley 00

59.79
2) 141 Banks, Hannah 98
4) 167 Dass, Nikeisha 96

Seed Finals

46.36
2) 2266 Suesser, Konrad 97
4) 1770 Boyd, David 95

48.45
2) 761 Hernandez, Zane 97
4) 606 Bellerose, Kabir 97

49.70
2) 158 Mitchell, Rylee 98
4) 161 Weegar, Thompson 98

51.14

2) 525 Palou, Austin 95
4) 2189 Beaule, Daniel 99



